2023 Enforcement Report

Updates to Enforcement Plan Attachments

South Central Fresno AB 617 Community

San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District



Enforcement Plan
List of Permitted Facilities

The Valley Air District has some of the most stringent regulations in the country for limiting
emissions from businesses and other stationary sources of air contaminants. There are
numerous types of equipment as well as industrial and commercial processes that require
a Permit to Operate with the District. The following is a current listing of all facilities
located within the South Central Fresno Community which have active Permits to Operate
with the District as of June 2023. A previous listing was provided in Appendix F of the
South Central Fresno Community Emissions Reduction Program (CERP) and in the 2022
Annual Report.



http://community.valleyair.org/media/1507/12-scfresno_appf_enforcementplan.pdf
http://community.valleyair.org/media/xpkjlq0d/annual-enforcement-report.pdf
http://community.valleyair.org/media/xpkjlq0d/annual-enforcement-report.pdf

Facility Name

1060 FULTON MALL LLC

21ST DIST. AGRICULTURAL ASSOC.

2925 S MAPLE PARTNERS LLC

5TH APPELLATE COURT OF CALIFORNIA
7-ELEVEN INC

7-ELEVEN STORE # 38937

ABBY ARCO

AFFINITY TRUCK CENTER
AGRICULTURAL MANUFACTURING
AGROPLANTAE INC

AHERN RENTALS INC

AMAZON .COM SERVICES, LLC - FAT1
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC
AMERICAN CARRIER EQUIP TRAILER SALES LLC
AMERICAN PAVING CO

AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM SERVICES
AMROS WHOLESALES (KAMAL DAUD SUBOH)
AP GILL INC. DBA Z0OO LIQUOR & GAS
ARROW ELECTRIC

ART'S AUTO BODY & PAINT

B P PRECISION

BASQUE FRENCH BAKERY

BEAL DEVELOPMENT LLC-CHEVRON FOOD MART
BEAL DEVELOPMENTS

BETTS COMPANY

BIMBO BAKERIES USA

BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC

BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC.

BRIGHT PATH LIGHTING INC

BUNNELL & ALMANN'S PETROLEUM INC
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

BURGER KING #12875/ | DOUBLE ON NINE INC
C & CAUTOBODY

C&B ARCO DBA H&R ENTERPRISES

CALI AUTO BODY SHOP

CALIBER COLLISION CENTER

CALIBER COLLISION CENTER
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL #435
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO

Facility ID
C-7389
C-3170
C-2892
C-7421
C-9586
C-9764
C-46
C-1239
C-8861
C-8901
C-7365
C-9237
C-9930
C-1675
C-2699
C-2108
C-6990
C-4073
C-61
C-63
C-4048
C-3271
C-7994
C-9439
C-119
C-9005
C-8287
C-3951
C-7850
C-38
C-3715
C-4107
C-1850
C-50
C-630
C-1247
C-1081
C-402
C-7674
C-9034
C-189
C-1917
C-2368

Facility Address
1058-1060 FULTON MALL
1121 S CHANCE AVE
2925 S MAPLE AVE

2424 VENTURA ST

1408 E NORTH AVE

722 N BLACKSTONE AVE
1460 P ST

2787 S EAST AVE

4106 S CEDAR AVE

2976 S PEACH AVE

3591 E DATE AVE

3575 S ORANGE AVE
3611 S NORTHPOINTE DR
2285 E DATE AVE

315 N THORNE AVE

1050 W WHITESBRIDGE AVE
2040 E HOME AVE

1025 W BELMONT AVE
645 BROADWAY

1560 N BLACKSTONE AVE
3385 S CHESTNUT AVE
2625 INYO ST

1350 FRESNO ST

940 E BELMONT AVE
2843 S MAPLE AVE

3292 S WILLOW AVE
3744 E WAWONA AVE
3594 E WAWONA ST
2910 E HEATON AVE STE B
2590 S CHERRY AVE

1243 N ST

1233 FRESNO ST

2008 E WEBSTER AVE
4210 E BUTLER AVE

4678 E BELMONT AVE
1861 BROADWAY ST
1567 N THESTA ST

755 F ST

1283 N WEST AVE

1380 E FORTUNE AVE
1382 W OLIVE AVE

1585 N WEST AVE

2585 S EAST AVE

Facility Description

DEPARTMENT STORE

OPERATION OF AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
FERTILIZER PRODUCTION

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND LEASING
DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

ASPHALT PAVING MIXTURES
INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERERS

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

ELECTRICAL REPAIR

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

METAL FABRICATION

BAKERY

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

METAL PARTS PRODUCTION

BAKERY

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS
AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL/FERTILIZERS
METAL PARTS & PRODUCTS COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

AIR AND WATER RESOURCE AND SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

MILK PROCESSING

REGULATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS
POLICE PROTECTION

POLICE PROTECTION

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING



Facility Name

CALPORTLAND COMPANY
CALPORTLAND COMPANY
CARDLOCK FUELS SYSTEM, LLC
CARL'S JR #7545

CARL'S JR.

CARL'S JR.

CARO NUT COMPANY, INC

CASTLE B INC DBA PARKSIDE CHEVRON
CAVALIER FOOD

CEDAR AVE RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION
CEMEX - SOUTH FRESNO

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA SPCA
CENTRAL FOOD MART

CENTRAL VALLEY TRAILER

CINTAS CORPORATION

CIRCLE D FOOD & LIQUOR

CIRCLE K STORES INC

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO - WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO - WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO - WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO (SOLID WASTE MGT DIV)
CITY OF FRESNO FIRE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF FRESNO FLT MGT/CEDAR
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO WATER DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO, CITY HALL

CITY OF FRESNO, DPU

CITY OF FRESNO, PARKING DIVISION
CITY OF FRESNO, POLICE DEPT

CITY OF FRESNO, TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COAST TO COAST PETROLEUM

Facility ID

C-708
C-1186
C-2880
C-4121
C-4114
C-4116
C-8490
C-805
C-4141
C-5979
C-4339
C-7703
C-694
C-253
C-9335
C-2313
C-2325
C-8863
C-3615
C-4020
C-331
C-7875
C-6969
C-7368
C-8918
C-8194
C-8195
C-3852
C-7673
C-2477
C-3203
C-2079
C-3269
C-3316
C-3261
C-3257
C-3319
C-7
C-521
C-9208
C-3885
C-3884
C-4214

Facility Address

3440 S WILLOW AVE
410 N THORNE AVE
3220 S PARKWAY DR
2590 S EAST AVE

217 N ABBY ST

1588 N FIRST ST

2904 S ANGUS AVE
1459 W OLIVE AVE
2588 S MAPLE AVE
3457 S CEDAR AVE
3427 S CHESTNUT AVE
103 S HUGHES AVE
2990 E CENTRAL

2974 S EAST AVE

2920 S EAST AVE

2520 E OLIVE AVE

247 E OLIVE AVE

1151 W CALIFORNIA AVE PUMP STATION 26B
2425 FRESNO ST

1800 TULARE ST

2101 G ST (BLDGS T & F)
3295 S CHERRY AVE
707 O ST

1802 E CALIFORNIA AVE
401 HST

1430 SANTA CLARA ST
2061 S HAZELWOOD PUMP STATION 33A
1325 E EL DORADO ST
911 "H" ST

1617 S CEDAR AVE
7229 N HOWARD ST
2011 E OLIVE AVE, #10-A
1084 E ANNADALE

315 N FIRST ST

4064 E TULARE AVE
3905 E MONO

1352 STANISLAUS ST
2600 FRESNO ST

1626 E ST

1077 VAN NESS BLVD
2323 MARIPOSA ST

801 VAN NESS

2615 S ELM

Facility Description
CONCRETE PRODUCTS
CONCRETE PRODUCTS
GASOLINE DISPENSING
RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD
RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD
RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD
NUT ROASTING

GASOLINE DISPENSING
GASOLINE DISPENSING
WASTE TRANSFER STATION
READY-MIX CONCRETE
CREMATORY

GASOLINE DISPENSING
REPAIR SHOPS AND RELATED SERVICES, NEC
INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERING
GASOLINE DISPENSING
GASOLINE DISPENSING
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
CITY MUNICIPAL SERVICES
WATER SUPPLY
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
CITY MUNICIPAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
WATER SUPPLY

WATER SUPPLY
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
WATER SUPPLY

WATER SUPPLY
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
PUBLIC UTILITIES

PARKS AND CAMPSITES
POLICE PROTECTION
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GASOLINE DISPENSING




Facility Name

COLONIAL VAN & STORAGE

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
COMMUTE AUTO BODY

CONCEPT COATING

CONCEPT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY INC
COUNTY OF FRESNO

COUNTY OF FRESNO

COUNTY OF FRESNO

COUNTY OF FRESNO FACILITY SERVICES
COUNTY OF FRESNO INTERNAL SERVICES

CROWN INDUSTRIES DBA CROWN SHORTLOAD CON

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS - FRESNO BRANCH
CUSTOM AG FORMULATORS, INC
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC

DELRAY TIRE AND RETREADING INC

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY DETENTIO

DONAGHY SALES

DUMONT PRINTING INC

EAGLE BUILDING MATERIALS

EAST BAY CLARK LIFT DBA GRAY LIFT
ECONOMY FORMS CORPORATION
ELECTRIC MOTOR SHOP INC.
ELECTRONICS RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL INC
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

ELLIOT MANUFACTURING CO.
EMERALD NORCAL, LLC

E-S AUTO REPAIR & AUTO BODY
EVANS REBUILT PARTS

EVERGREEN CREMATION SERVICE OF CALIFORNI
EVOLUTION AUTOBODY REPAIR #2
EXTREME CAR CARE CENTER

E-Z HAUL READY MIX

FAENCAL TARTARIC PRODUCTS INC
FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD & LIQUOR
FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD & LIQUOR #2
FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD AND DELI
FAST N ESY #21

FEDEX GROUND

FIFTH WHEEL TRUCK STOP INC.
FIRST STUDENT INC

FIVE STAR TRAILERS INC

FMC CORPORATION

FOOD MAXX #456

Facility ID

C-2862
C-3296
C-9281
C-5600
C-2256
C-3920
C-3903
C-9888
C-1333
C-1547
C-8340
C-9339
C-8744
C-406
C-2491
C-9037
C-432
C-3130
C-448
C-591
C-451
C-453
C-7719
C-3944
C-454
C-859
C-3923
C-460
C-3733
C-3273
C-9863
C-473
C-476
C-947
C-987
C-8043
C-1395
C-8894
C-89
C-9279
C-9198
C-2651
C-8327

Facility Address

3363 GOLDEN STATE BLVD
2105 S VAN NESS AVE
303 W BELMONT AVE
3160 E CALIFORNIA AVE
2695 S CHERRY, STE #120
200 "H" ST

1265 M ST

4525 E HAMILTON AVE
445 S CEDAR AVE

4555 E HAMILTON AVE
3444 W WHITESBRIDGE
1355 E FORTUNE AVE
3430 S WILLOW AVE
795 W BELGRAVIA
3666 S BAGLEY AVE
2126 INYO ST

4455 E CHURCH AVE
1333 G ST

1407 N CLARK ST

4646 E JENSEN AVE
3340 E CHURCH AVE
253 FULTON ST

3243 S EAST AVE

3131 S WILLOW AVE
2664 S CHERRY AVE
422 S FRUIT AVE

265 N VALENTINE AVE
4321 S CHESTNUT AVE
920 S PARALLEL AVE
3554 E CENTRAL

1505 N CLARK ST

1538 N BLACKSTONE AVE
2886 MAPLE AVE

4205 E BUTLER AVE
1102 FRESNO ST

1208 N FIRST ST

225 NORTH H ST

3151 S EAST AVE

3767 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD
2805 S EAST AVE

221 M ST

2501 S SUNLAND AVE
1177 FRESNO ST

Facility Description

LOCAL TRUCKING WITH STORAGE
CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES

AUTO BODY COATING OPERATION
METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
TRUCK AND TRAILER MANUFACTURING
GOVERNMENT SERVICES
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL

DOCTORS OFFICE

READY-MIX CONCRETE

AUTOMOTIVE COATING OPERATION
FERTILIZER PRODUCTION

RENDERING PLANT

TIRE REPAIR

GOVERNMENT AGENCY

DISTRIBUTION - WHOLESALE BEER AND ALE
COMMERCIAL PRINTING

NONMETALLIC MINERALS

EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND LEASING
METAL PART AND PRODUCTS COATING
ELECTRIC MOTOR REBUILDING AND REPAIR
ELECTRONIC RECYCLING CENTER
DISTRIBUTION - PHARMACEUTICALS
METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERERS

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

ELECTRIC MOTOR REBUILDING AND REPAIR
FUNERAL SERVICE AND CREMATORIES
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AUTO BODY COATING OPERATION
READY-MIX CONCRETE

CREAM OF TARTAR PRODUCTION
GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AIR COURIER SERVICES

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
SANITARY SERVICES

GROCERY STORE




Facility Name

FOSTER FARMS

FOSTER FARMS, BELGRAVIA PLANT
FRANCIS CLASSIC CARS

FRANK RUIZ AVIONICS

FREDERICK ANTIQUE RESTORATIONS
FRESNO 99 INVESTMENTS LLC

FRESNO AREA EXPRESS

FRESNO CENTRAL MARKET

FRESNO CITY COLLEGE

FRESNO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

FRESNO CONVENTION & ENTERTAINMT CTR, SMG
FRESNO COUNTY

FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILDING MAINTENANCE
FRESNO COUNTY DEPT AGRICULTURE
FRESNO COUNTY FLEET SERVICES
FRESNO COUNTY FLEET SERVICES
FRESNO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
FRESNO COUNTY WEST ANNEX JAIL
FRESNO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

FRESNO METROPOLITAN FLOOD CONTROL DIST
FRESNO MOSQUITO & VCD

FRESNO PET CEMETERY

FRESNO TRACTOR INC

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FUNERARIA DEL ANGEL TINKLER
GENERAL COATINGS, INC

GET-N-GO #4

GLAXO SMITH KLINE CONSUMER BRANDS
GLEIM-CROWN PUMP INC

GOLDEN BOY MARKET

GOLDEN STATE CREMATORY INC
GOLDEN WORK FINISH

Facility ID
C-507
C-1406
C-515
C-517
C-2104
C-1117
C-528
C-2797
C-1988
C-540
C-1934
C-1923
C-1614
C-1622
C-1624
C-1625
C-1629
C-1627
C-4011
C-2021
C-671
C-383
C-8947
C-9427
C-2066
C-3971
C-9222
C-3537
C-3084
C-4167
C-8867
C-8870
C-8872
C-8873
C-7238
C-1241
C-3919
C-3619
C-4245
C-2408
C-1541
C-7218
C-3812

Facility Address

2960 S CHERRY AVE

900 W BELGRAVIA AVE

2420 E MCKINLEY AVE

970 W CHANDLER FIELD

1946 E HOME AVE

1212 FRESNO ST

2223 G ST

294 N FRESNO ST

2930 E ANNADALE AVE

2823 FRESNO ST

700 M ST

4551 E HAMILTON AVE

110 "M" ST (SATELLITE JAIL)
2200 FRESNO ST (SHERIFF'S ADMIN)
2204 FRESNO ST (S ANNEX JAIL)
2220 TULARE ST (PLAZA BLDG)
1225 M ST (MAIN JAIL)

1221 FULTON MALL (BRIX-MERCER)
1155 'M' ST (HALL OF RECORDS)
1730 S MAPLE AVE

1155 'M' ST (COURTHOUSE MP)
500 S BARTON (BARTON MP)
1111 VAN NESS AVE

2208 MERCED ST

2907 S MAPLE AVE

305 N THORNE AVE

2338 E MCKINLEY AVE

1501 W NIELSEN AVE

2730 W WHITESBRIDGE RD
4250 E TULARE ST

2500 E STANISLAUS

540 E CALIFORNIA

4050 E HAMILTON

630 N AUGUSTA

2309 TULARE AVE

475 N BROADWAY ST

1220 E NORTH AVE

1389 S MAPLE AVE

2020 E VINE AVE

3087 S ELM AVE

3110 E BELMONT AVE

1103 E STREET

3951 E VENTURA AVE

Facility Description

POULTRY SLAUGHTERING AND PROCESSING
POULTRY SLAUGHTERING AND PROCESSING
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AIRPORTS AND AIRPORT TERMINAL SERVICES
REUPHOLSTERY AND FURNITURE REPAIR
GASOLINE DISPENSING

BUS LINE OPERATION

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTOBODY SPRAY COATING

HOSPITALS

CONVENTION CENTER

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

IRRIGATION DISTRICT

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

ANIMAL CEMETERY

FARM MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
JUNIOR COLLEGES AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTES
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL DISTRICT

FUNERAL SERVICE AND CREMATORIES
COATINGS AND FOAM MANUFACTURER
GASOLINE DISPENSING

WAREHOUSE

PUMP MANUFACTURING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENTS
GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SHOP



Facility Name

GOULDS PUMPS

GREENWAY AUTOBODY

GRUMA CORPORATION

GSA PACIFIC RIM REGION
GUSMER ENTERPRISES INC
HANDI STOP MARKET

HARMON STAR MART #2 (AVTAR SINGH)
HARRIS MANUFACTURING, INC.
HEALTH COMP

HEALTHCARE CENTER OF FRESNO
HENRY COMPANY LLC-FRESNO
HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORP

HI FRESNO HOSPITALITY LLC, DBA RADISSON

HORMEL FOODS

HOWARD AUTO BODY

IFCO SYSTEMS NA

INLAND STAR WAREHOUSE

INTER STATE OIL CO

IPT, INC.

J D CLASSICS

J M EQUIPMENT CO INC

J&B AUTO BODY REPAIR

JACK'S GAS

JACK'S TIRE & OIL OF CALIFORNIA INC
JAIN IRRIGATION INC

JENSEN SHELL

JKR VENTURES INC DBA R & S MINI MART
JOHN'S BODY SHOP

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA - AOC
KASCO FAB, INC

KDR PET TREATS, LLC

KEARNEYS' BRASS WORKS INC
KEARNEYS' MACHINE WORKS
KEARNEYS' MANUFACTURING

KEISER SPORTS HEALTH EQUIPMENT
KFSN-TV CAPITAL CITIES/ABC INC
KING INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY
KROEKER, INC.

KW FRO, LLC

KWIK SERV

LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA INC

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Facility ID
C-3743
C-3224
C-845
C-4228
C-248
C-613
C-2312
C-2090
C-7445
C-8827
Cc-817
C-7174
C-7642
C-375
C-2643
C-8747
C-3623
C-8805
C-8447
C-1561
C-4137
C-567
C-3293
C-3618
C-2708
C-1053
C-3483
C-692
C-1626
C-711
C-8436
C-2003
C-2004
C-712
C-2457
C-2873
C-2494
C-234
C-3216
C-8630
Cc-92
C-3252
C-3706

Facility Address

3878 S WILLOW AVE #104
1497 N BLACKSTONE AVE
2849 E EDGAR AVE

2500 TULARE ST

124 M ST

4415 E JENSEN AVE

1564 N BLACKSTONE AVE
4775 E VINE AVE

621 SANTA FE

1665 M ST

188 S TEILMAN AVE

3057 S GOLDEN STATE FRONTAGE RD
1055 VAN NESS AVE
4343 E FLORENCE AVE
1534 N THESTA ST

2855 S ELM AVE

3146 S CHESTNUT

3609 S BAGLEY AVE

150 SANTA FE

2010 E LEWIS AVE

3751 E CALWA AVE

1902 E MCKINLEY

1736 E BELMONT AVE
2830 S CHERRY AVE

2851 E FLORENCE AVE
2595 S EAST AVE

1334 N FIRST ST

2435 S ELM AVE

1100 VAN NESS AVE (COURTHOUSE)
4529 S CHESTNUT AVE
2676 S MAPLE

2660 S DEARING AVE
2660 S DEARING AVE
2660 S DEARING AVE
2470 S CHERRY AVE

1777 G ST

1259 S CHANNING AVE
2494 S ORANGE AVE
4627 S CHESTNUT AVE
4574 S MAPLE AVE

4594 E TULARE ST

104 E BELMONT AVE

305 W NAPA AVE

Facility Description

INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT SALES

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

FOOD PREPARATIONS

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

CONVERTED PAPER PRODUCTS NEC
GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

METAL FABRICATION

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

HOTEL

SALTED AND ROASTED NUTS AND SEEDS
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

PLASTIC PALLET RECYCLING
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

BULK PLANT

MOBILE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING - TRAILERS
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
AUTOBODY SPRAY COATING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

TIRE RE-MANUFACTURER, RETREADING
PLASTIC MATERIAL & RESINS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

FABRICATED STRUCTURAL METAL

DOG AND CAT FOOD

WOODWORKING OPERATION

METAL FABRICATION

FOUNDRY

SPORTING AND ATHLETIC GOODS
TELEVISION BROADCASTING
ELECTROPLATING, PLATING, POLISHING, ANODIZING, AND COLORING
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION - DEMO AND RECYCLING
FREIGHT TRANSPORT

GASOLINE DISPENSING

FOOD MANUFACTURING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS



Facility Name

LG PALLET SREVICES, INC

LIFTCO CAPS SANDBLASTING

LOS DOS AMIGOS AUTOBODY

LOTUS COMMUNICATIONS, CORP

LYONS MAGNUS

LYONS MAGNUS

LYONS MAGNUS

M.L. STREET PROPERTIES, A JOINT VENTURE
MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
MALAGA POWER, LLC

MANHEIM CENTRAL CA/TRA-CENTRAL CA
MARTIN GARCIA (GARNOL)

MARTIN MARIETTA CA A&P, LLC - FRESNO HMA
MCI

MICHAEL R GRAHAM

MICHELSEN PACKAGING CO., OF CA

MIKE'S AUTOBODY

MILLER MILLING COMPANY

MISSION UNIFORM & LINEN SERVICE
MONSTER CITY STUDIOS

MORAN'S AUTO FRAME & BODY REPAIR
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS, PCS DBA AT&T
NEW ENGLAND SHEET METAL & MECHANICAL CO
NIRMAL SINGH SHOP N QUICK INC
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS

ORANGE AVENUE DISPOSAL

P C AUTO BODY

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)
PACIFIC CHOICE BRANDS, LLC

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC (BLDG B)

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PACIFIC GRAIN & FOODS LLC

PAINT INNOVATIONS

PATRICK W GEIGER

Facility ID

C-7441
C-782

C-788

C-2404
C-2323
C-8829
C-7348
C-4198
C-8403
C-2875
C-2876
C-4305
C-1868
C-1544
C-2696
C-3008
C-9224
C-831

C-838

C-2197
C-844

C-9076
C-4314
C-9215
C-3855
C-1141
C-1270
C-1271
C-2425
C-1067
C-1669
C-898

C-906

C-7089
C-899

C-2886
C-933

C-930

C-5884
C-9288
C-9188
C-8664
C-8523

Facility Address

3210 S EAST AVE

4460 S CHESTNUT AVE
3686 S FRONT ST

1110 E OLIVE AVE

1636 S 2ND ST

3158 E HAMILTON
1636 S 2ND ST

855 M ST SUITE 200

S MAPLE AVE BETWEEN E MALAGA AVE & E AMERICAN AVENUE
E CHESTNUT AVE/S CENTRAL AVE
3749 S MAPLE AVE
2611 E NORTH AVE

278 N MARKS AVE

1454 H ST

2095 E CENTRAL AVE
1315 VAN NESS, STE 101
3554 E CENTRAL AVE
4165 S CHERRY AVE
2017 SANTA CLARA ST
2908 S MAPLE AVE
2555 S ORANGE AVE
411 S WEST AVE

2330 E DATE AVE
2115-2127 SOUTH G ST
2731 S CHERRY AVE
3564 E BELMONT AVE
2819 S MAPLE AVE
3173 S CHESTNUT AVE
3510 S ORANGE AVE
3330 E BELMONT AVE
4781 E TULARE ST

1445 VAN NESS AVE
4667 E DATE AVE

3580 E CALIFORNIA AVE
2221 S ORANGE

650 O ST

705 P ST

3530 E CALIFORNIA AVE
2141 S ORANGE AVE
211 N THORNE AVE
4539 E ANNADALE
1469 N THESTA

3632 S BAGLEY

Facility Description

WOOD CONTAINERS

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

POWER GENERATION

FOOD PROCESSING & PACKAGING

FOOD PREPARATIONS

OPERATORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLIER

WATER SUPPLY

WATER SUPPLY

POWER GENERATION

AUTOMOBILE AUCTION WHOLESALE
FURNITURE AND FIXTURES

ASPHALT PAVING MIXTURES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

CONVERTED PAPER PRODUCTS NEC

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT PROCESSING - WHEAT
INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERS

PLASTIC FOAM PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
RADIOTELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS
SHEET METAL WORK

GASOLINE DISPENSING

FERTILIZER PRODUCTION

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS

WASTE DISPOSAL

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

FOOD PREPARATIONS

PUBLIC UTILITIES

PUBLIC UTILITY

POWER GENERATION

PUBLIC UTILITY

PUBLIC UTILITIES

PUBLIC UTILITIES

PUBLIC UTILITY

GRAIN AND BEANS WHOLESALE

MOTOR VEHICLE & MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING




Facility Name

PATTON SHEET METAL

PDM STEEL

PEACOCK AUTO BODY

PENNY WISE

PENNY-NEWMAN GRAIN COMPANY
PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANY

PIC'N' GO #2

PLAZA CONCRETE INC.

PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.

PRESTIGE PRINTING

PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS, INC
PROMACH INC - ID TECHNOLOGY
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY

QUICK FILL INC

QUICK FOOD STORE

QUICK PICK & DELI

QUIKSERVE ENTERPRISES BURGER KING #3160
QUINN RENTAL SERVICES

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CO LLC/CENTURYLINK
R & L CARRIERS INC

R & R CUSTOMS

R M KING CO

R P M PLANING MILL

RANI FOOD & LIQUOR INC.

RANSOME MANUFACTURING

RED TRIANGLE

RENEW AUTO BODY & PAINT

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

ROBERT V. JENSEN, INC

RUTTER ARMEY

RV COUNTRY INC

SAF-T-CAB

SAL'S AUTOBODY SHOP

SALVATION ARMY DBA SILVERCREST RET.
SAN JOAQUIN STAIRS INC

SANGER BOATS, INC.

SCELZI ENTERPRISES INC

SFPP, L.P.

SILVAS OIL COMPANY, INC.

SINCLAIR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
SPECIALTY SALES LLC

SPRINT/UNITED MANAGEMENT COMPANY
STATE CENTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Facility ID
C-916
C-9209
C-4371
C-923
C-2252
C-926
C-1184
C-8256
C-3162
C-3118
C-3058
C-7625
C-980
C-992
C-693
C-1139
C-4145
C-4204
C-3327
C-7403
C-4356
C-1029
C-1045
C-2261
C-1873
C-1003
C-551
C-1820
C-1031
C-1049
C-2063
C-1057
C-1061
C-9230
C-7318
C-1074
C-1080
C-1077
C-393
C-4068
C-7865
C-4018
C-5971

Facility Address

272 N PALM AVE
4005 E CHURCH AVE
3269 E NORTH AVE
1536 E BELMONT AVE
2691 S CEDAR AVE
1150 E NORTH AVE
138 N MAPLE AVE
3121 E MALAGA AVE
2771 S MAPLE AVE
1804 S MARY

250 E BELMONT AVE

3140 S NORTHPOINTE DR STE 104

1260 E NORTH AVE
471 N EFFIE

249 E BELMONT AVE
3121 E TULARE ST
4610 E KINGS CANYON
3594 S BAGLEY AVE
1458 H ST

4477 S CHESTNUT AVE
180 N FRUIT AVE, #A
315 N MARKS AVE
1925 E TYLER

2111 VENTURA AVE
3495 S MAPLE AVE
2809 S CHESTNUT AVE
1567 N EFFIE ST

3350 S WILLOW AVE
4021 S MAPLE AVE
2684 S CHERRY AVE
3633 S MAPLE AVE
3241 S PARKWAY DR
1445 N THESTA AVE
1824 FULTON ST

2998 S ANGUS AVE
3316 E ANNADALE AVE
2772 S CHERRY AVE
4149 S MAPLE AVE
3217 E LORENA AVE
3115 S WILLOW AVE
4672 E DRUMMOND AVE
233 W VOORMAN AVE
2930 E ANNADALE AVE

Facility Description

PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
METAL FABRICATION

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING - FRUITS/VEGETABLE
SOFT DRINK MANUFACTURER

GASOLINE DISPENSING

READY-MIX CONCRETE

INDUSTRIAL GASES-WHOLESALE
COMMERCIAL PRINTING

FLUID MILK

COMMERCIAL PRINTING

INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

LOCAL TRUCKING WITHOUT STORAGE

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING

MILL WORK

GASOLINE DISPENSING

FABRICATED PLATE WORK (BOILER SHOPS)
BULK PLANT

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

ELECTRICAL SERVICES COGENERATION
GASOLINE DISPENSING

ELECTROPLATING, PLATING, POLISHING, ANODIZING, AND COLORING
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE DEALERSHIP
CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

HOUSING PROGRAMS - HOUSING AUTHORITY
SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS

BOAT MANUFACTURING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

PETROLEUM TRANSPORTATION

BULK PLANT

COMMERCIAL PRINTING

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL SERVICE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

JUNIOR COLLEGES & TECHNICAL INSTITUTES



Facility Name

STATE OF CA, JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CA, ADM
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATI
STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC

STRATAS FOODS, LLC

STURDY PRODUCTS

STURDY SAFE

SUNNYLAND BULGUR WHEAT, INC.

SUPER 1 FOOD STORE

SUPER-7

SUPERIOR AUTO ENTERPRISES INC

TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS-FRESNO

THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILWAY

THE CABINETMAKER
THE PAPE GROUP-DAN RADONSKI

TJ FOOD N LIQUOR (ERIC S. TANG)

TONY'S 1 STOP SHOP

TOWER GAS & MINI MART

TRILLIUM PUMPS USA, INC.

TRIPLE A RADIATOR & AUTO

TRMC RETAIL LLC-SPEEDWAY NO. 1482
TULARE ARCO (SAI ROJA INC)

TURNER MFG. CO. INC.

UNITED AUTO BODY

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

UNITED SECURITY BANK

UNITED STATES COLD STORAGE OF CALIFORNIA
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC.

UPTOWN INVESTMENTS LP

USGP FRESNO IRS LLC C/O MANCO ABBOTT INC
UTILITY TRAILER SALES COMPANY

VALLEY FIG GROWERS

VALLEY GAS

VALLEY GAS AND MINI MART (AJITPAL SINGH)
VALLEY IRON INC

VALLEY LAVOSH BAKING COMPANY

VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERVICES

VALLEY PUBLIC TELEVISION INC

VALLEY WRECKER SALES

VEIR CORP

VERIZON WIRELESS - CALWA

VERIZON WIRELESS- JENSEN AVENUE

VERIZON WIRELESS:EFFIE

Facility ID

C-3891
C-8628
C-8186
C-7130
C-903
C-1193
C-2471
C-1968
C-1201
C-733
C-8423
C-2783
C-6189
C-4367
C-7992
C-2241
C-4217
C-1245
C-920
C-177
C-240
C-3793
C-2951
C-1568
C-1268
C-7175
C-7384
C-1337
C-8478
C-4223
C-1317
C-1326
C-9361
C-84
C-7259
C-3087
C-9123
C-7147
C-1322
C-8965
C-367
C-8452
C-8745

Facility Address
11300 ST

2550 MARIPOSA MALL
1352 W OLIVE AVE
2910 E HEATON AVE
3390 S CHESTNUT AVE
2030 S SARAH ST

2053 S SARAH

4469 E ANNADALE AVE
3701 E TULARE ST
4594 E BELMONT AVE
703 N ABBY ST

3225 S ORANGE AVE
3901 E VINE ST

2435 S ELM AVE

2892 E JENSEN AVE
4602 E CHURCH AVE
3464 E VENTURA AVE
394 E OLIVE AVE

2495 S GOLDEN SATE BLVD
418 N FRESNO ST
2619 S EAST AVE

3060 E TULARE ST
2677 S CHESTNUT AVE
405 E BELMONT

1601 W MCKINLEY AVE
2126 INYO ST

2519 E NORTH AVE
4465 E FLORENCE AVE
1401 FULTON STREET, SUITE 210
1325 BROADWAY PLAZA
2680 S EAST AVE

2028 STHIRD ST

2139 SELM AVE

2139 S ELM AVE

3158 S CHERRY AVE
502 M ST

4073 S MAPLE AVE
1544 VAN NESS AVE
1556 N CLARK ST

2696 S MAPLE AVE
1293 E CENTRAL AVE
2148 S MAPLE

1573 N EFFIE ST

Facility Description

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

WOOD PRODUCTS

VEGETABLE OIL MILLS, EXCEPT CORN, COTTONSEED, AND SOYBEAN
METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
FLOUR AND OTHER GRAIN MILL PRODUCTS
GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
COMMERCIAL PRINTING

RAILROAD COMPANY

WOOD KITCHEN CABINETS

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

PUMP MANUFACTURING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

METAL PART AND PRODUCTS COATING
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AIR COURIER SERVICES

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

INDUSTRIAL GASES-WHOLESALE

REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

OPERATORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
TRUCK AND TRAILER COATING
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING - FIGS
SOIL REMEDIAITON

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

PLASMA CUTTING OPERATION

BAKERY

PETROLEUM TRANSPORTATION
TELEVISION BROADCASTING

AUTOMOBILE SALES

SOIL REMEDIATION
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS




Facility Name
VERIZON WIRELESS-1ST & BELMONT

VETERANS HOME OF CALIFORNIA, FRESNO

VISA PETROLEUM INC

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

WAWONA FROZEN FOODS

WCR INCORPORATED

WECO SUPPLY

WESTERN CO-GEN, LLC

WESTROCK CONVERTING LLC
WESTROCK CP, LLC

WHOLESALE EQUIPMENT OF FRESNO
WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN

WKM ASSOCIATES INC

XTRACTION, INC.

ZACKY & SONS POULTRY LLC - EAST
ZACKY & SONS POULTRY LLC - EMPIRE

Facility ID

C-8051
C-8176
C-578

C-948

C-2781
C-6926
C-8392
C-4161
C-3589
C-7165
C-2675
C-1398
C-9398
C-287

C-9898
C-2074
C-7831

Facility Address

720 N 1ST ST

2811 W CALIFORNIA
2414 MONTEREY

3333 SPEACH AVE

2202 S CEDAR AVE

4636 E DRUMMOND AVE
3735 E VENTURA AVE
2202 S CEDAR AVE

1854 E HOME AVE

3366 E MUSCAT AVE
3183 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD
2903 S CEDAR AVE

2829 S. CHESTNUT AVE.
4161 E VENTURA AVE
3688 E CENTRAL AVE
2222 S EAST AVE

2950 E CALIFORNIA

Facility Description

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

NURSING AND PERSONAL CARE FACILITY

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

GLASS MANUFACTURING

PACKAGED FROZEN FOODS

HEATING EQUIPMENT, EXCEPT ELECTRIC AND WARM AIR FURNACES
MOTOR VEHICLE AND METAL PARTS COATING OPERATION
POWER GENERATION

BOX MANUFACTURING

CORRUGATED CARDBOARD BOX MANUFACTURER

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

FERTILIZER PRODUCTION

TRAILER MANUFACTURING & RETAIL SALES

GASOLINE DISPENSING

MATTRESS AND BOX SPRING WIRE RECLAMATION
POULTRY SLAUGHTERING AND PROCESSING

POULTRY SLAUGHTERING AND PROCESSING




Enforcement Plan

Facilities that have permits with the Valley Air District are inspected on a regular basis by
District Compliance staff to ensure all permit requirements are being followed. New and
modified equipment is also inspected before commencing operation. District inspection
staff also observes stack emission testing (known as source testing) for certain types of
equipment to ensure that proper testing procedures and protocols are followed by the
third-party testing company. They also conduct inspections when unforseen equipment
breakdowns occur which may affect a facility’s ability to comply with all permit
requirements.

In addition to the numerous inspections already conducted by the District each year at
permitted facilities throughout the valley, the District committed in the South Central
Fresno CERP to increase the frequency of periodic compliance inspections to once every
six months at facilities that have had an emissions related violation within the last three
years. The following is a listing of all District inspection activities at permitted facilities
within the South Central Fresno Community from July 2022 through June 2023. A
previous listing of inspections can be found in Appendix F of the South Central Fresno
CERP and in the 2022 Annual Report.



http://community.valleyair.org/media/1507/12-scfresno_appf_enforcementplan.pdf
http://community.valleyair.org/media/xpkjlq0d/annual-enforcement-report.pdf

Facility Name

NIRMAL SINGH SHOP N QUICK INC
FRESNO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
STRATAS FOODS, LLC

FOSTER FARMS

TONY'S 1 STOP SHOP

CENTRAL VALLEY TRAILER

INTER STATE OIL CO

FRESNO COUNTY FLEET SERVICES
AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM SERVICES
RIO BRAVO FRESNO

CEMEX - SOUTH FRESNO
EVOLUTION AUTOBODY REPAIR #2
RIO BRAVO FRESNO

RED TRIANGLE

CITY OF FRESNO

RED TRIANGLE

CENCAL FOODS

JAIN IRRIGATION INC

GOLDEN WORK FINISH

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC
CIRCLE D FOOD & LIQUOR

FEDEX GROUND

NEW ENGLAND SHEET METAL & MECHANICAL CO
FAST N ESY #21

QUINN RENTAL SERVICES

GOLDEN BOY MARKET

FRESNO TRACTOR INC

FRESNO 99 INVESTMENTS LLC
PACIFIC CHOICE BRANDS, LLC
FRESNO COUNTY FLEET SERVICES
FRESNO COUNTY

WKM ASSOCIATES INC

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
RIO BRAVO FRESNO

RUTTER ARMEY

KING INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
CEDAR AVE RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION
VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORP
TJ FOOD N LIQUOR (ERIC S. TANG)
WESTERN CO-GEN, LLC

Facility ID
C-1141
C-2066
C-903
C-507
C-4217
C-253
C-8805
C-671
C-2108
C-1820
C-4339
C-3273
C-1820
C-1003
C-7875
C-1003
C-9494
C-2708
C-3812
C-3706
C-2313
C-8894
C-3855
C-1395
C-4204
C-1541
C-3084
C-1117
C-906
C-383
C-1923
C-287
C-9288
C-5884
C-1820
C-1049
C-2494
C-5979
C-948
C-7174
C-2241
C-4161

Facility Address

3564 E BELMONT AVE
2907 S MAPLE AVE

3390 S CHESTNUT AVE
2960 S CHERRY AVE

3464 E VENTURA AVE

2974 S EAST AVE

3609 S BAGLEY AVE

1155 'M' ST (COURTHOUSE MP)
1050 W WHITESBRIDGE AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE

3427 S CHESTNUT AVE
3554 E CENTRAL

3350 S WILLOW AVE

2809 S CHESTNUT AVE
3295 S CHERRY AVE

2809 S CHESTNUT AVE
1828 E HEDGES AVE

2851 E FLORENCE AVE
3951 E VENTURA AVE

305 W NAPA AVE

2520 E OLIVE AVE

3151 S EAST AVE

2731 S CHERRY AVE

225 NORTH H ST

3594 S BAGLEY AVE

3110 E BELMONT AVE
2730 W WHITESBRIDGE RD
1212 FRESNO ST

4667 E DATE AVE

500 S BARTON (BARTON MP)
4551 E HAMILTON AVE
4161 E VENTURA AVE

211 N THORNE AVE

2141 S ORANGE AVE

3350 S WILLOW AVE

2684 S CHERRY AVE

1259 S CHANNING AVE
3457 S CEDAR AVE

3333 S PEACH AVE

3057 S GOLDEN STATE FRONTAGE RD
4602 E CHURCH AVE

2202 S CEDAR AVE

Inspection Type

7/6/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

7/6/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

7/6/2022 Source Test Observation

7/7/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

7/7/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/13/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/13/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/20/2022 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
7/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/25/2022 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
7/25/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
7/27/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

8/1/2022 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

8/3/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

8/4/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

8/8/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/10/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/16/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/18/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/18/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/22/2022 Source Test Observation
8/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/24/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
8/25/2022 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
8/25/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

9/1/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

9/8/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

9/8/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
9/15/2022 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
9/15/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
9/19/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
9/19/2022 Source Test Observation
9/21/2022 Source Test Observation
9/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
9/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
9/22/2022 Source Test Observation



Facility Name

SILVAS OIL COMPANY, INC.

LG PALLET SREVICES, INC

PURITY OIL SALES SUPERFUND SITE
BUNNELL & ALMANN'S PETROLEUM INC
SAL'S AUTOBODY SHOP

P C AUTO BODY

CENTRAL FOOD MART

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.

AP GILL INC. DBA ZOO LIQUOR & GAS
7-ELEVEN INC

VERIZON WIRELESS- JENSEN AVENUE
HARMON STAR MART #2 (AVTAR SINGH)
AHERN RENTALS INC

TRMC RETAIL LLC-SPEEDWAY NO. 1482
STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA SPCA

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS-FRESNO
BUNNELL & ALMANN'S PETROLEUM INC
JENSEN SHELL

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

KWIK SERV

KWIK SERV

GET-N-GO #4

KWIK SERV

KDR PET TREATS, LLC

QUIKSERVE ENTERPRISES BURGER KING #3160
RENEW AUTO BODY & PAINT

MIKE'S AUTOBODY

R & R CUSTOMS

VALLEY LAVOSH BAKING COMPANY
AMERICAN CARRIER EQUIP TRAILER SALES LLC
FRANCIS CLASSIC CARS

TRIPLE A RADIATOR & AUTO

RUTTER ARMEY

SAN JOAQUIN STAIRS INC

HOWARD AUTO BODY

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

FRANCIS CLASSIC CARS

GREENWAY AUTOBODY

Facility ID
C-393
C-7441
C-7741
C-38
C-1061
C-1067
C-694
C-402
C-4073
C-9586
C-8452
C-2312
C-7365
C-240
C-7130
C-7703
C-1820
C-2783
C-38
C-1053
C-1820
C-1820
C-92
C-92
C-3619
C-92
C-8436
C-4145
C-551
C-838
C-4356
C-3087
C-1675
C-515
C-177
C-1049
C-7318
C-2643
C-1820
C-1820
C-515
C-3224

Facility Address
3217 E LORENA AVE
3210 S EAST AVE

3281 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE

2590 S CHERRY AVE
1445 N THESTA AVE
3330 E BELMONT AVE
2990 E CENTRAL

755 F ST

1025 W BELMONT AVE
1408 E NORTH AVE
2148 S MAPLE

1564 N BLACKSTONE AVE

3591 E DATE AVE
2619 S EAST AVE
2910 E HEATON AVE
103 S HUGHES AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3225 S ORANGE AVE
2590 S CHERRY AVE
2595 S EAST AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
4594 E TULARE ST
4594 E TULARE ST
1389 S MAPLE AVE
4594 E TULARE ST
2676 S MAPLE

4610 E KINGS CANYON
1567 N EFFIE ST

2017 SANTA CLARA ST
180 N FRUIT AVE, #A
502 M ST

2285 E DATE AVE
2420 E MCKINLEY AVE
418 N FRESNO ST
2684 S CHERRY AVE
2998 S ANGUS AVE
1534 N THESTA ST
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
2420 E MCKINLEY AVE

1497 N BLACKSTONE AVE

Inspection Type

9/28/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

9/28/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

9/28/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/3/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/3/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/3/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/4/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/5/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

10/6/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/12/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/12/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/12/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/17/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/17/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/18/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/19/2022 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
10/19/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
10/31/2022 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
10/31/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

11/1/2022 Source Test Observation

11/2/2022 Source Test Observation

11/9/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

11/10/2022 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

11/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
11/21/2022 Source Test Observation
11/29/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/1/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/6/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/8/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/8/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/9/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/9/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/9/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/14/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/14/2022 Source Test Observation
12/15/2022 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
12/15/2022 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
12/15/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

BEAL DEVELOPMENTS

R P M PLANING MILL

SFPP, L.P.

QUICK PICK & DELI

CALIBER COLLISION CENTER

ART'S AUTO BODY & PAINT

QUICK FOOD STORE

EAGLE BUILDING MATERIALS
HENRY COMPANY LLC-FRESNO
WCR INCORPORATED

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

GET-N-GO #4

LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA INC
ANDERSON WOODWORKING
PEACOCK AUTO BODY

LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA INC
PENNY-NEWMAN GRAIN COMPANY
TULARE ARCO (SAI ROJA INC)
TULARE ARCO (SAI ROJA INC)

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

ECONOMY FORMS CORPORATION
SUNNYLAND BULGUR WHEAT, INC.
MARTIN MARIETTA CA A&P, LLC - FRESNO HMA
CALIBER COLLISION CENTER
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC

WECO SUPPLY

J M EQUIPMENT CO INC

THE CABINETMAKER

FRESNO COUNTY DEPT AGRICULTURE
WHOLESALE EQUIPMENT OF FRESNO
C & C AUTOBODY

KEARNEYS' BRASS WORKS INC
XTRACTION, INC.

KING INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
LYONS MAGNUS

MORAN'S AUTO FRAME & BODY REPAIR
KEARNEYS' MACHINE WORKS
SUPERIOR AUTO ENTERPRISES INC
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY

J&B AUTO BODY REPAIR

KEARNEYS' MANUFACTURING

FIVE STAR TRAILERS INC

Facility ID
C-9439
C-1045
C-1077
C-1139
C-1081
C-63
C-693
C-448
C-817
C-6926
C-948
C-3619
C-3252
C-8354
C-4371
C-3252
C-2252
C-3793
C-3793
C-948
C-451
C-1968
C-2696
C-1247
C-406
C-8392
C-4137
C-4367
C-2021
C-2675
C-1850
C-2003
C-9898
C-2494
C-2323
C-4314
C-2004
C-8423
C-980
C-567
C-712
C-9198

Facility Address

940 E BELMONT AVE
1925 E TYLER

4149 S MAPLE AVE
3121 E TULARE ST
1567 N THESTA ST
1560 N BLACKSTONE AVE
249 E BELMONT AVE
1407 N CLARK ST

188 S TEILMAN AVE
4636 E DRUMMOND AVE
3333 S PEACH AVE
1389 S MAPLE AVE
104 E BELMONT AVE
1820 MONTEREY STREET
3269 E NORTH AVE
104 E BELMONT AVE
2691 S CEDAR AVE
3060 E TULARE ST
3060 E TULARE ST
3333 S PEACH AVE
3340 E CHURCH AVE
4469 E ANNADALE AVE
2095 E CENTRAL AVE
1861 BROADWAY ST
795 W BELGRAVIA
3735 E VENTURA AVE
3751 E CALWA AVE
2435 S ELM AVE

1730 S MAPLE AVE
3183 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD
2008 E WEBSTER AVE
2660 S DEARING AVE
3688 E CENTRAL AVE
1259 S CHANNING AVE
1636 S 2ND ST

2330 E DATE AVE

2660 S DEARING AVE
703 N ABBY ST

1260 E NORTH AVE
1902 E MCKINLEY
2660 S DEARING AVE
221 M ST

Inspection Type
12/19/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/20/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/21/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/21/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/22/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/22/2022 Source Test Observation
12/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
12/23/2022 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/3/2023 Source Test Observation
1/4/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
1/4/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/4/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/10/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/11/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/12/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

ARROW ELECTRIC

KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY
HARRIS MANUFACTURING, INC.
JACK'S GAS

JACK'S GAS

B P PRECISION

BASQUE FRENCH BAKERY

VALLEY WRECKER SALES

21ST DIST. AGRICULTURAL ASSOC.
21ST DIST. AGRICULTURAL ASSOC.
STURDY PRODUCTS

THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILWAY
CIRCLE K STORES INC

STURDY SAFE

PRESTIGE PRINTING

THE PAPE GROUP-DAN RADONSKI
SPECIALTY SALES LLC

COLONIAL VAN & STORAGE
WESTROCK CONVERTING LLC
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.

LOS DOS AMIGOS AUTOBODY
GUSMER ENTERPRISES INC

UTILITY TRAILER SALES COMPANY
ORANGE AVENUE DISPOSAL

RV COUNTRY INC
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO

RANI FOOD & LIQUOR INC.

FIFTH WHEEL TRUCK STOP INC.
FIFTH WHEEL TRUCK STOP INC.
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO
GENERAL COATINGS, INC

CITY OF FRESNO

FRESNO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
PAPER, PULP & FILM

TRILLIUM PUMPS USA, INC.
SINCLAIR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN

R M KING CO

CONCEPT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY INC
PDM STEEL

KEISER SPORTS HEALTH EQUIPMENT
CALI AUTO BODY SHOP

Facility ID
C-61
C-234
C-2090
C-3293
C-3293
C-4048
C-3271
C-1322
C-3170
C-3170
C-1193
C-6189
C-2325
C-2471
C-3118
C-7992
C-7865
C-2862
C-3589
C-3162
C-788
C-248
C-1317
C-2425
C-2063
C-1917
C-2261
C-89
C-89
C-1917
C-3919
C-8863
C-8947
C-4351
C-920
C-4068
C-9398
C-1029
C-2256
C-9209
C-2457
C-630

Facility Address

645 BROADWAY

2494 S ORANGE AVE

4775 E VINE AVE

1736 E BELMONT AVE
1736 E BELMONT AVE
3385 S CHESTNUT AVE
2625 INYO ST

1556 N CLARK ST

1121 S CHANCE AVE

1121 S CHANCE AVE

2030 S SARAH ST

3901 E VINE ST

247 E OLIVE AVE

2053 S SARAH

1804 S MARY

2892 E JENSEN AVE

4672 E DRUMMOND AVE
3363 GOLDEN STATE BLVD
1854 E HOME AVE

2771 S MAPLE AVE

3686 S FRONT ST

124 M ST

2680 S EAST AVE

3510 S ORANGE AVE

3633 S MAPLE AVE

1585 N WEST AVE

2111 VENTURA AVE

3767 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD
3767 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD
1585 N WEST AVE

1220 E NORTH AVE

1151 W CALIFORNIA AVE PUMP STATION 26B
1111 VAN NESS AVE

4525 E COMMERCE

2495 S GOLDEN SATE BLVD
3115 S WILLOW AVE

2829 S. CHESTNUT AVE.
315 N MARKS AVE

2695 S CHERRY, STE #120
4005 E CHURCH AVE

2470 S CHERRY AVE

4678 E BELMONT AVE

Inspection Type

1/12/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/12/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/18/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/18/2023 Source Test Observation
1/19/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/19/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/19/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/20/2023 Source Test Observation
1/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/24/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/24/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/24/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/25/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/26/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/26/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/26/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/26/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/26/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
1/31/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
1/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

2/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

2/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

2/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

PROMACH INC - ID TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRIC MOTOR SHOP INC.

COUNTY OF FRESNO

FRESNO COUNTY BUILDING MAINTENANCE
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS

FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
WESTERN CO-GEN, LLC

WAWONA FROZEN FOODS

HORMEL FOODS

SUPER 1 FOOD STORE

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS

COUNTY OF FRESNO

SUPER 1 FOOD STORE

TURNER MFG. CO. INC.

DUMONT PRINTING INC

PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS, INC

RANSOME MANUFACTURING
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC
CALPORTLAND COMPANY

COMMUTE AUTO BODY

AMROS WHOLESALES (KAMAL DAUD SUBOH)
KROEKER, INC.

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

FOSTER FARMS, BELGRAVIA PLANT
MONSTER CITY STUDIOS

CITY OF FRESNO

FRESNO COUNTY WEST ANNEX JAIL

ZACKY & SONS POULTRY LLC - EAST
COUNTY OF FRESNO FACILITY SERVICES
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV

ZACKY & SONS POULTRY LLC - EMPIRE
VALLEY FIG GROWERS

DELRAY TIRE AND RETREADING INC
FRESNO COUNTY BUILD MAINT DIV
WILLBANKS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, INC
JJ CHARLES INC DBA USED PALLET COMPANY
M.L. STREET PROPERTIES, A JOINT VENTURE
VALLEY GAS

Facility ID
C-7625
C-453
C-3920
C-4011
C-1271
C-1629
C-1624
C-1622
C-1614
C-4161
C-2781
C-375
C-1201
C-1270
C-3903
C-1201
C-2951
C-3130
C-3058
C-1873
C-9930
C-1186
C-9281
C-6990
C-3216
C-331
C-331
C-1406
C-9076
C-331
C-9427
C-2074
C-1333
C-1627
C-7831
C-1326
C-2491
C-1625
C-9347
C-9344
C-4198
C-9361

Facility Address

3140 S NORTHPOINTE DR STE 104
253 FULTON ST

200 "H" ST

1155 'M' ST (HALL OF RECORDS)
3173 S CHESTNUT AVE

1225 M ST (MAIN JAIL)

2204 FRESNO ST (S ANNEX JAIL)
2200 FRESNO ST (SHERIFF'S ADMIN)
110 "M" ST (SATELLITE JAIL)
2202 S CEDAR AVE

2202 S CEDAR AVE

4343 E FLORENCE AVE

3701 E TULARE ST

2819 S MAPLE AVE

1265 M ST

3701 E TULARE ST

2677 S CHESTNUT AVE

1333 G ST

250 E BELMONT AVE

3495 S MAPLE AVE

3611 S NORTHPOINTE DR

410 N THORNE AVE

303 W BELMONT AVE

2040 E HOME AVE

4627 S CHESTNUT AVE

2101 G ST (BLDGS T & F)

2101 G ST (BLDGS T & F)

900 W BELGRAVIA AVE

411 S WEST AVE

2101 G ST (BLDGS T & F)

2208 MERCED ST

2222 S EAST AVE

445 S CEDAR AVE

1221 FULTON MALL (BRIX-MERCER)
2950 E CALIFORNIA

2028 S THIRD ST

3666 S BAGLEY AVE

2220 TULARE ST (PLAZA BLDG)
4260 E BUTLER AVE

4115 S ORANGE AVE

855 M ST SUITE 200

2139 S ELM AVE

Inspection Type

2/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/2/2023 Source Test Observation

2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/6/2023 Source Test Observation

2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

MILLER MILLING COMPANY
FRESNO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC
EMERALD NORCAL, LLC

BETTS COMPANY

FOSTER FARMS

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
DONAGHY SALES

EMERALD NORCAL, LLC

BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC
AGROPLANTAE INC

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC.
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
STATE CENTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
LIFTCO CAPS SANDBLASTING
FAENCAL TARTARIC PRODUCTS INC
MISSION UNIFORM & LINEN SERVICE
MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
VISA PETROLEUM INC

LYONS MAGNUS

FRESNO TRACTOR INC

COAST TO COAST PETROLEUM
RANI FOOD & LIQUOR INC.
MONSTER CITY STUDIOS

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

BETTS COMPANY

PLAZA CONCRETE INC.
AGRICULTURAL MANUFACTURING
PAINT INNOVATIONS

SAF-T-CAB

WESTROCK CP, LLC

CARDLOCK FUELS SYSTEM, LLC
GOULDS PUMPS

VALLEY PUBLIC TELEVISION INC
CITY OF FRESNO FLT MGT/CEDAR
CITY OF FRESNO FLT MGT/CEDAR
LOTUS COMMUNICATIONS, CORP
FRESNO TRACTOR INC

CUSTOM AG FORMULATORS, INC

Facility ID
C-2197
C-540
C-9930
C-859
c-119
C-507
C-8867
C-432
C-859
C-8287
C-8901
C-8872
C-8873
C-3951
C-8870
C-5971
C-782
C-476
C-844
C-2875
C-578
C-7348
C-3084
C-4214
C-2261
C-9076
C-933
C-1820
C-119
C-8256
C-8861
C-8664
C-1057
C-7165
C-2880
C-3743
C-7147
C-2477
C-2477
C-2404
C-3084
C-8744

Facility Address

2908 S MAPLE AVE

2823 FRESNO ST

3611 S NORTHPOINTE DR
422 S FRUIT AVE

2843 S MAPLE AVE

2960 S CHERRY AVE

2500 E STANISLAUS

4455 E CHURCH AVE

422 S FRUIT AVE

3744 E WAWONA AVE
2976 S PEACH AVE

4050 E HAMILTON

630 N AUGUSTA

3594 E WAWONA ST

540 E CALIFORNIA

2930 E ANNADALE AVE
4460 S CHESTNUT AVE
2886 MAPLE AVE

2555 S ORANGE AVE

E CHESTNUT AVE/S CENTRAL AVE
2414 MONTEREY

1636 S 2ND ST

2730 W WHITESBRIDGE RD
2615 S ELM

2111 VENTURA AVE

411 S WEST AVE

705 P ST

3350 S WILLOW AVE
2843 S MAPLE AVE

3121 E MALAGA AVE
4106 S CEDAR AVE

1469 N THESTA

3241 S PARKWAY DR
3366 E MUSCAT AVE
3220 S PARKWAY DR
3878 S WILLOW AVE #104
1544 VAN NESS AVE
1617 S CEDAR AVE

1617 S CEDAR AVE

1110 E OLIVE AVE

2730 W WHITESBRIDGE RD
3430 S WILLOW AVE

Inspection Type
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/13/2023 Source Test Observation
2/14/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
2/14/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/15/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
2/15/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
2/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/17/2023 Source Test Observation
2/21/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

2/22/2023 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

2/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

FRESNO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERVICES
FREDERICK ANTIQUE RESTORATIONS
FAST N ESY #21

FAST N ESY #21

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

PATTON SHEET METAL

GOLDEN STATE CREMATORY INC
FOOD MAXX #456

COUNTY OF FRESNO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATI
WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

AMAZON .COM SERVICES, LLC - FAT1
SANGER BOATS, INC.

GSA PACIFIC RIM REGION

QUICK FILL INC

QUICK FILL INC

CIRCLE K STORES INC

BEAL DEVELOPMENT LLC-CHEVRON FOOD MART
BEAL DEVELOPMENT LLC-CHEVRON FOOD MART

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

P CAUTO BODY

CONCEPT COATING

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CITY OF FRESNO, DPU
GLEIM-CROWN PUMP INC

COAST TO COAST PETROLEUM
GLEIM-CROWN PUMP INC

COAST TO COAST PETROLEUM

CITY OF FRESNO FIRE DEPARTMENT
RUTTER ARMEY

COUNTY OF FRESNO

GLAXO SMITH KLINE CONSUMER BRANDS
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO

QUINN RENTAL SERVICES

QUINN RENTAL SERVICES
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CARO NUT COMPANY, INC

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

Facility ID
C-2066
C-9123
C-2104
C-1395
C-1395
C-1820
C-916
C-7218
C-8327
C-9888
C-8186
C-1398
C-1820
C-9237
C-1074
C-4228
C-992
C-992
C-2325
C-7994
C-7994
C-1820
C-1067
C-5600
C-7674
C-521
C-2408
C-4214
C-2408
C-4214
C-7673
C-1049
C-9888
C-4245
C-2368
C-4204
C-4204
C-2368
C-4167
C-8490
C-1820
C-1820

Facility Address

2907 S MAPLE AVE
4073 S MAPLE AVE
1946 E HOME AVE
225 NORTH H ST

225 NORTH H ST
3350 S WILLOW AVE
272 N PALM AVE
1103 "E" ST

1177 FRESNO ST
4525 E HAMILTON AVE
1352 W OLIVE AVE
2903 S CEDAR AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3575 S ORANGE AVE
3316 E ANNADALE AVE
2500 TULARE ST

471 N EFFIE

471 N EFFIE

247 E OLIVE AVE

1350 FRESNO ST
1350 FRESNO ST
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3330 E BELMONT AVE
3160 E CALIFORNIA AVE
1283 N WEST AVE
1626 E ST

3087 S ELM AVE

2615 S ELM

3087 S ELM AVE

2615 S ELM

911 "H" ST

2684 S CHERRY AVE
4525 E HAMILTON AVE
2020 E VINE AVE
2585 S EAST AVE
3594 S BAGLEY AVE
3594 S BAGLEY AVE
2585 S EAST AVE
4250 E TULARE ST
2904 S ANGUS AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE

Inspection Type
2/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
2/27/2023 Source Test Observation
3/1/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
3/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/2/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/3/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
3/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/6/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
3/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/9/2023 Source Test Observation
3/13/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
3/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/13/2023 Source Test Observation
3/14/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
3/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/16/2023 Source Test Observation
3/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/21/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/21/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/22/2023 Source Test Observation
3/22/2023 Source Test Observation
3/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/29/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation



Facility Name

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

IPT, INC.

CINTAS CORPORATION
PACIFIC GRAIN & FOODS LLC

FRESNO METROPOLITAN FLOOD CONTROL DIST

UPTOWN INVESTMENTS LP

CAVALIER FOOD

CAVALIER FOOD

GLAXO SMITH KLINE CONSUMER BRANDS
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS - FRESNO BRANCH
FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD AND DELI

VALLEY GAS AND MINI MART (AJITPAL SINGH)

FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD AND DELI
TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS-FRESNO
RIO BRAVO FRESNO

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.

CONCEPT COATING

PDM STEEL

PENNY WISE

CITY OF FRESNO

CITY OF FRESNO

FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD & LIQUOR
HARMON STAR MART #2 (AVTAR SINGH)
ABBY ARCO

CITY OF FRESNO (SOLID WASTE MGT DIV)
AHERN RENTALS INC

CITY OF FRESNO

BUNNELL & ALMANN'S PETROLEUM INC
SCELZI ENTERPRISES INC

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

CASTLE B INC DBA PARKSIDE CHEVRON
CASTLE B INC DBA PARKSIDE CHEVRON
KING INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
FRESNO CITY COLLEGE

STRATAS FOODS, LLC

7-ELEVEN STORE # 38937

7-ELEVEN STORE # 38937

RIO BRAVO FRESNO

GET-N-GO #4

SUPER-7

FRESNO CENTRAL MARKET

SUPER-7

Facility ID
C-1820
C-8447
C-9335
C-9188
C-3971
C-8478
C-4141
C-4141
C-4245
C-9339
C-8043
C-84
C-8043
C-2783
C-1820
C-402
C-5600
C-9209
C-923
C-3615
C-4020
C-947
C-2312
C-46
C-3852
C-7365
C-7368
C-38
C-1080
C-1268
C-805
C-805
C-2494
C-1988
C-903
C-9764
C-9764
C-1820
C-3619
C-733
C-2797
C-733

Facility Address
3350 S WILLOW AVE
150 SANTA FE

2920 S EAST AVE
4539 E ANNADALE
305 N THORNE AVE

1401 FULTON STREET, SUITE 210

2588 S MAPLE AVE
2588 S MAPLE AVE
2020 E VINE AVE

1355 E FORTUNE AVE
1208 N FIRST ST

2139 S ELM AVE

1208 N FIRST ST

3225 S ORANGE AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
755 F ST

3160 E CALIFORNIA AVE
4005 E CHURCH AVE
1536 E BELMONT AVE
2425 FRESNO ST

1800 TULARE ST

4205 E BUTLER AVE
1564 N BLACKSTONE AVE
1460 P ST

1325 E EL DORADO ST
3591 E DATE AVE

1802 E CALIFORNIA AVE
2590 S CHERRY AVE
2772 S CHERRY AVE
1601 W MCKINLEY AVE
1459 W OLIVE AVE
1459 W OLIVE AVE
1259 S CHANNING AVE
2930 E ANNADALE AVE
3390 S CHESTNUT AVE
722 N BLACKSTONE AVE
722 N BLACKSTONE AVE
3350 S WILLOW AVE
1389 S MAPLE AVE
4594 E BELMONT AVE
294 N FRESNO ST

4594 E BELMONT AVE

Inspection Type

3/29/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
3/29/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/30/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
3/31/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/4/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/4/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/4/2023 Source Test Observation

4/5/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

4/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/5/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

4/5/2023 Source Test Observation

4/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/10/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
4/10/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/12/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
4/12/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/14/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/14/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/17/2023 Source Test Observation
4/18/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/19/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/24/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
4/24/2023 Source Test Observation

5/2/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation

5/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

5/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

5/3/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

5/3/2023 Source Test Observation



Facility Name

FRESNO CENTRAL MARKET
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
RIO BRAVO FRESNO
MALAGA POWER, LLC
MILLER MILLING COMPANY
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)

VALLEY GAS

NEW ENGLAND SHEET METAL & MECHANICAL CO

ROBERT V. JENSEN, INC

PEACOCK AUTO BODY

MALAGA POWER, LLC

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION
WHOLESALE EQUIPMENT OF FRESNO
FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD & LIQUOR
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO
PENNY WISE

ABBY ARCO

CIRCLE K STORES INC

LOS DOS AMIGOS AUTOBODY
ECONOMY FORMS CORPORATION
CALIFORNIA-FRESNO OIL CO
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN

VALLEY WRECKER SALES

R M KING CO

GENERAL COATINGS, INC

HANDI STOP MARKET

HANDI STOP MARKET

RUTTER ARMEY

SFPP, L.P.

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

MARTIN GARCIA (GARNOL)

IFCO SYSTEMS NA

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC

VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
FIRST STUDENT INC

QUICK PICK & DELI

JKR VENTURES INC DBA R & S MINI MART
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
WESTROCK CP, LLC

Facility ID
C-2797
C-406
C-1820
C-4305
C-2197
C-406
C-898
C-1669
C-9361
C-3855
C-1031
C-4371
C-4305
C-9899
C-2675
C-947
C-1917
C-923
C-46
C-2325
C-788
C-451
C-1917
C-9398
C-1322
C-1029
C-3919
C-613
C-613
C-1049
C-1077
C-948
C-1544
C-8747
C-948
C-948
C-9034
C-9279
C-1139
C-3483
C-9034
C-7165

Facility Address
294 N FRESNO ST
795 W BELGRAVIA
3350 S WILLOW AVE
2611 E NORTH AVE
2908 S MAPLE AVE
795 W BELGRAVIA
1445 VAN NESS AVE
4781 E TULARE ST
2139 S ELM AVE
2731 S CHERRY AVE
4021 S MAPLE AVE
3269 E NORTH AVE
2611 E NORTH AVE
894 W BELMONT AVE

3183 S GOLDEN STATE BLVD

4205 E BUTLER AVE
1585 N WEST AVE
1536 E BELMONT AVE
1460 P ST

247 E OLIVE AVE
3686 S FRONT ST
3340 E CHURCH AVE
1585 N WEST AVE

2829 S. CHESTNUT AVE.

1556 N CLARK ST

315 N MARKS AVE
1220 E NORTH AVE
4415 E JENSEN AVE
4415 E JENSEN AVE
2684 S CHERRY AVE
4149 S MAPLE AVE
3333 S PEACH AVE
1454 H ST

2855 S ELM AVE
3333 S PEACH AVE
3333 S PEACH AVE
1380 E FORTUNE AVE
2805 S EAST AVE
3121 E TULARE ST
1334 N FIRST ST
1380 E FORTUNE AVE
3366 E MUSCAT AVE

Inspection Type

5/3/2023 Source Test Observation

5/9/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
5/11/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
5/12/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/15/2023 Standalone Startup Inspection
5/17/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
5/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/17/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/18/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
5/23/2023 Source Test Observation

6/1/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/6/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/7/2023 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

6/7/2023 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

6/7/2023 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

6/7/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

6/7/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

6/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/7/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/8/2023 Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection

6/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/8/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

6/9/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/12/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/12/2023 Source Test Observation
6/13/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/14/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/15/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/19/2023 Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
6/20/2023 Breakdown/Deviation Investigation
6/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/20/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
6/20/2023 Source Test Observation



Facility Name Facility ID  Facility Address Date Inspection Type

JKR VENTURES INC DBA R & S MINI MART C-3483 1334 N FIRST ST 6/20/2023 Source Test Observation

PENNY-NEWMAN GRAIN COMPANY C-2252 2691 S CEDAR AVE 6/22/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
TOWER GAS & MINI MART C-1245 394 E OLIVE AVE 6/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
PIC'N' GO #2 C-1184 138 N MAPLE AVE 6/23/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
TOWER GAS & MINI MART C-1245 394 E OLIVE AVE 6/23/2023 Source Test Observation

PIC'N' GO #2 C-1184 138 N MAPLE AVE 6/23/2023 Source Test Observation

FAMILY EXPRESS FOOD & LIQUOR #2 C-987 1102 FRESNO ST 6/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
RED TRIANGLE C-1003 2809 S CHESTNUT AVE 6/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
TONY'S 1 STOP SHOP C-4217 3464 E VENTURA AVE 6/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
C&B ARCO DBA H&R ENTERPRISES C-50 4210 E BUTLER AVE 6/27/2023 One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

TONY'S 1 STOP SHOP C-4217 3464 E VENTURA AVE 6/27/2023 Source Test Observation



Enforcement Plan
Summary of Complaints

District inspectors respond to approximately 3,000 public air pollution complaints District-
wide each year. Some complaints are related to permitted facilities, however a majority
of complaints received by the District are for other sources of pollution such as illegal
open burning, fireplace burning, dust generating activities, and miscellaneous odors. The
District responds to all public complaints received, and makes every effort to respond as
quickly as possible. Most complaints are investigated the same day they are reported.
The following is a summary of all public air pollution complaints received and responded
to within the South Central Fresno Community from July 2022 through June 2023. A
previous report of complaints can be found in Appendix F of the South Central Fresno
CERP and in the 2022 Annual Report.



http://community.valleyair.org/media/1507/12-scfresno_appf_enforcementplan.pdf
http://community.valleyair.org/media/xpkjlq0d/annual-enforcement-report.pdf

Date/Time Re

Owner/Operator/Responsible party

Property Address

Resolution Des:

7/8/22 12:40 PM

7/21/22 8:10 AM Darling Ingredients Inc

8/10/22 2:02 PM

8/18/22 10:18 AM

8/18/22 11:02 AM Shawn Bagdasarian

8/19/22 8:04 AM

8/19/22 8:40 AM

8/22/22 7:46 AM

9/13/22 9:16 PM Xoua Yang

10/3/22 11:17 AM

10/4/22 12:06 PM

10/5/22 4:38 PM

10/12/22 3:16 PM

10/20/22 12:35 AM

10/29/22 7:59 AM
10/30/22 10:56 AM

Petra & Jessica Moneda

11/3/22 1:21 PM Reynaldo Rodriguez

11/10/22 11:05 AM Tutor Perini

11/12/22 5:00 PM

11/13/22 4:07 PM Angelica Torres

11/14/22 11:57 AM

11/18/22 9:19 AM GM Auto Paint Supplies

C-406

2607 E Woodward Ave, Fresno

795 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

474 E Britten Ave, Fresno

SW corner of Whitesbridge Ave & Valentine Ave, Fresno

1270 N Linden Ave, Fresno

2890 Huntington Blvd, Fresno

2890 Huntington Blvd, Fresno

Cement Plant between Cedar and Maple off of Hwy 99

4590 E Byrd Ave, Fresno

416 S Recreation Ave, Fresno

SW Corner of Willow Ave & Jensen Ave, Fresno

420 W Florence Ave, Fresno

348 W Almy Ave, Fresno

3300 block of E Olive Ave, Fresno

1264 N Arthur Ave, Fresno

1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

4044 E Balch Ave, Fresno

Golden State Blvd South of Orange Ave, Fresno

1533 N Farris Ave, Fresno

1442 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

1363 S West Ave, Fresno

1100 N Fresno St, Fresno

Odor Nuisance

Other

Fugitive Dust

Asbestos

Fugitive Dust

Fugitive Dust

Visible Emissions
From Equipment

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Fugitive Dust

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Odor Nuisance

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Fugitive Dust

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Odor Nuisance

Other

White particles visible in the air.

Complaints of a foul odor coming from the plant.

Autobody paint shop providing services in a residential neighborhood

Dust from an almond harvesting operation impacting nearby residents and school.

Renovations in an apartment complex is creating dust.

Fugitive dust and noise from the leaf blowers in HUntigton Park Condominium

Dust blowers

RP states a dust cloud coming from cement plant is covering Highway 99 in the adjacent area.

Burning in the backyard for the last 3 - 4 days.

Resident at 416 S Recreation Ave is burning trash. Burning occurs 3-4x a week. Has caused fires to spread to
neighbors property.

When vehicles turn on the vacant lot at the SW Corner of Willow & Jensen are creating dust.

lllegal burn

Burning of trash. Smells like chemicals, feces and trash. Burning occurs multiple times a week around the
same time, sometimes at night.

Odor at night. Chemical smell that fills the air but only occurs at night. Reporting Party thinks it might be the
neighbor but did not state which one.

Smoke billowing from behind 1264 N Arthur. Don't know if it is a fire in the alley or their backyard. Tons of
smoke covering the neighborhood.

Individuals burning items in back yard. Causing smoke, ashes to fall. Smoke is coming into homes near by
causing horrible smell and burning eyes. Individuals Are burning something in there backyard and have been
doing this for several days. Today they have been burning items going on 3 and a half hours.

Neighbors at 4044 E Balch Ave burning trash in a barrel. Smells disgusting it's been going on all morning

Dust

Residential wood burning

Residential Fireplace burning

Constant release of chlorine bleach and other chemicals in area. Others in house hold suffering from

coughing and vision and memory problems. Vehicles traveling in road in front of house dosing property with
each pass. Minors next door exposed with same. Hallucinations and nerve function of voluntary muscle
movement grossly effected. Age of house hold between 42-66-70. One is reporting loss of hearing. Tendonitis
also present.

GM auto paint supplies is spraying paint without a booth and using solvents that are not compliant.

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

Inspector did not observe any fugitive emissions or
white particles in the air.

NOV 5029047 issued to facility for not maintaining
scrubber pH in the permitted range.

Inspector observed no activity at this residential
property. Advisory letter sent to owner.

Inspector did not observe any dust or activity.

Electricians removed small sections of drywall to
access wiring. Asbestos survey found no regulated
asbestos containing materials.

Inspector did not observe any dust or leaf blowers in
use upon arrival. Use of leaf blowers is not
regulated by the District.

Inspector did not observe any dust or leaf blowers in
use upon arrival. Use of leaf blowers is not
regulated by the District.

Inspector drove around the area and did not find
any sources of visible emissions.

NOV 46164 issued for burning residential waste,
paper, and wood materials in a BBQ for disposal.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

No trucks were observed on the lot during
investigation. Lot appears stable except along the
shoulder on Wilow Ave. May be used infrequently
by trucks for parking or turning around.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.
Left a trash burning pampbhlet.

Inspector was unable to detect any odors in the area
or determine a source.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

Tenant was cooking on a modified barrel that had
been turned into a BBQ. Only clean wood and
charcoal was being used.

Contractor for high speed rail was using abrasive
blasting equipment to remove grafiti from overpass.
NOV 5030082 was issued for using a non-CARB
certified abrasive.

Inspector did not observe any signs of burning or
smoke.

NOV 5029588 issued for burning on a mandatory
curtailment day.

No odors were observed in the area at the time of
investigation.

Parts are not painted at this facility. They only spray
very small quantities onto paper cards for color
matching. Below permitting threshold. All paints
and solvents found onsite were compliant with
district rules.



Date/Time Re

Owner/Operator/Responsible party

Property Address

Resolution Des:

11/19/22 11:03 AM

11/21/22 2:16 PM

11/22/22 8:40 AM

11/22/22 9:44 AM

11/27/22 4:32 PM

11/28/22 8:39 AM

11/30/22 12:01 PM

11/30/22 5:30 PM

12/3/22 10:54 AM

12/12/22 2:06 PM

12/13/22 12:00 AM

12/13/22 12:00 PM

12/13/22 3:43 PM

12/13/22 6:19 PM

12/24/22 4:42 AM

12/28/227:36 PM

1/4/23 8:03 AM

1/5/23 3:34 PM

1/11/23 10:16 AM

Mario Partida

Petra & Jessica Moneda

Petra & Jessica Moneda

Emily's Refurbished Furniture

Maria Granados & Luis Anguiano

Cesaria & Pedro Espitia

The Shop Auto Body & Paint

Darin Kidd

Margarita Rauda

Santos Arce

Petra & Jessica Moneda

2012 E Clay Ave, Fresno

610 S Sierra Vista Ave, Fresno

1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

1242 N Adoline Ave, Fresno

212 E Olive Ave, Fresno

4730 E Platt Ave, Fresno

Wishon Ave & McKinley Ave, Fresno

1105 N Yosemite Ave, Fresno

258 M St, Fresno

1595 N Vagedes Ave, Fresno

3226 E Hedges Ave, Fresno

West of Blackstone Ave & McKinley Ave, Fresno

1137 Collins Ave, Fresno

1427 E Drummond Ave, Fresno

Wishon Ave & McKinley Ave, Fresno

4724 E Tulare Ave, Fresno

123 W Geary St, Fresno

1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Other

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Other

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Commercial/Industria
| Open Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Neighbor often burns in backyard.

Burning wood in the back yard day and night | have chronic asthma and every time | walk outside it's horrific
the smell and it takes my breath all the smoke lingers they're just burning wood not firewood they're burning
wood any wood that they find

Individuals are constantly burning something in backyard area. Homes are being filled with smoke, eyes
burning. These individuals are also burning at night. Ashes and flames are seen flying at night. They fill the air
and land everywhere. Smell is horrible. Agents have come out several times already and these individuals
keep burning morning and night with not a care in the world.

Burning items in backyard. Photo attached

Smoke from chimney.

RP States business that is spray painting furniture in their parking lot without the benefit of a spray booth

A man is burning trash and junk outside in the front yard of His home. Causing a very bad smelling odor and
burning plastic smell. Possibly hazardous material. Smoke is through out neighborhood.

Smell of smoke in area, suspected fireplace

The house next door is burning in their fireplace and it's smoking up the area and smells horrible and it's a no
burn day in Fresno county. | couldn't get a picture cuz they would see me but it's visibly coming out of their
chimney.

Painting without a paint booth, possibly unlicensed. Nearby vehicles have been oversprayed.

Smoking Chimney

Burning wood fireplace, strong smell.

RP states business has been burning wood for the past 30 minutes.

RP states fireplace is always in use.

An all might fiesta during a severe foggy night and they have been illegally burning a bonfire in the front
yard. The smoke is coming into all the surrounding homes.

Smells like burning tonight around Wishon Ave & McKinley Ave. The odor can be detected from Reporting
Person's back door, RP states the burn smells like Pinewood.

Burning brush in backyard

Residents are constantly having bonfires.

Individuals burning in the backyard area. Smell is horrible, eyes burning, air filled with smoke.

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

NOV Issued

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

NTC Issued

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

NOV Issued

NTC Issued

No Violation

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

Reporting person stated activity was not occurring
at the time. An advisory letter was sent to the
residents about burning regulations.

NOV 5029693 issued for burning in an outdoor
device on a mandatory curtailment day.

NOV 5029704 issued for burning in a fire pit on a
mandatory curtailment day.

NOV 5029704 issued for burning in a fire pit on a
mandatory curtailment day.

Reporting person stated burning was not actively
occurring but had occurred multiple times. An
advisory letter was mailed to the residents.

The business mostly applies water-based coatings
by brush and rarely sprays. NTC 5010359 issued for
failure to keep records of coatings applied.
Appeared to be well below permitting threshold.

Inspector did not observe any signs of burning.
Resident denied any burning activity.

Inspector patrolled the area and found a fireplace
burning at 504 W Hammond Ave. NOV 5029875
was issued for burning on a mandatory curtailment
day.

NOV 5029841 issued for burning on a mandatory
curtailment day.

All coatings and spray equipment observed onsite
were compliant with District rules. Inspector did not
confirm any overspray onto other vehicles or
improper disposal. Tenant claims to only prep
vehicles and apply primer at that location. Painting
is done off site. NTC 25220 issued for failure to keep
records of coatings applied.

This address had a registered wood burning device
and was burning on a "no burning unless registered"
day.

Upon investigation, no signs of burning observed.

Upon investigation, no signs of burning were
observed in the area.

Upon investigation, no signs of burning observed.
An advisory letter was sent to the residents.

NOV 5030184 issued for burning in an outdoor
wood burning device on a mandatory curtailment
day.

Inspector patrolled the area and found a fireplace
burning at 607 E Peralta Way. NOV 5030223 was
issued for burning on a mandatory curtailment day.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.
An advisory letter was mailed to the residents.

NOV 5030253 was issued for burning wood debris in
a burn barrel.

Inspector observed smoke coming from the
backyard, but was unable to make contact with the
residents or determine the source of the smoke.
Burn pamphlets were left for the residents.



Date/Time Re

Owner/Operator/Responsible party

Property Address

Resolution Des:

1/11/23 7:28 PM

1/13/23 2:32 PM

1/22/239:13PM

1/23/23 8:34 AM

1/24/23 8:38 AM

1/31/23 1:39 PM

2/1/2312:46 PM

2/2/23 4:29 PM

2/6/23 8:03 AM

2/11/23 8:09 PM

2/16/23 2:15PM

2/17/23 11:52 AM

2/22/23 4:30 PM

3/30/23 12:53 PM

4/10/23 5:08 PM

5/12/23 10:25 AM

5/19/23 11:00 AM

5/19/23 11:09 AM

5/22/23 8:09 AM

5/23/238:10 PM

Kraft Heinz Food Company C-234

Salvador Padilla Hernandez

Juan Mancha

Fresno Collision and Mechanic

GM Auto Paint Supplies

Darling Ingredients Inc C-406

Darling Ingredients/ Foster Farms C-406

Jensen Ave & Orange Ave, Fresno

2494 S Orange Ave, Fresno

Wishon Ave & McKinley Ave, Fresno

1491 N Poplar Ave, Fresno

Cedar Ave & Woodward Ave, Fresno

1112 N Roosevelt Ave, Fresno

2417 E Belmont Ave, Fresno

1929 s Fifth St, Fresno

1504 N Arthur Ave, Fresno

105 E Hedges Ave, Fresno

4618 E Woodward Ave, Fresno

4461 E Grant Ave, Fresno

1595 N Vagedes Ave, Fresno

3820 E Platt Ave, Fresno

1457 N Poplar Ave, Fresno

Near 724 N Wiilson Ave, Fresno

2306 E McKinley Ave, Fresno

1100 N Fresno St, Fresno

795 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

795 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

Visible Emissions
From Equipment

Visible Emissions
From Equipment

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Odor Nuisance

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Fireplace /
Outdoor Wood
Burning Device

Residential Open
Burning

Residential Open
Burning
Residential Open
Burning

Other

Other

Odor Nuisance

Odor Nuisance

Submitting on behalf of a resident in the Fresno AB 617 boundary. Resident saw smoke from an
industry/business near Jensen and Orange.

Black smoke column from industrial source.

Neighborhood is smelly with fireplace smoke again

Bon fire in backyard

Strong smell of something burning nearby.

fireplace

This house has been using a small bbq to burn what appears to be cleaned up wood from a roofing job and
other trash related things. They have been burning this stuff for a few days and have more of a pile to go.
There's a lot of smoke and | have to keep my windows closed. They are burning it in the back yard and they
also do not pay attention to it half the time.

Burning of wood, tires, plastic in the middle of the yard.

Residential Fireplace Burning

Burning the morning and evening of 2/11/23. Constantly burning, almost on a daily basis. The smell is so
strong, it smells like smoke and sometimes like a chemical. They burn all year even during the summer on
non-burn days.

Smoke from someone burning in their backyard.

States they are currently burning wood in the back yard.

Black smoke coming from chimney

Resident at 3820 E platt comes home and unloads wood from his trailer. He has a firering he burns wood for
long periods of time. He is loading a fire ring to burn today/tonight. this is becoming a daily accourance. His
Firepit he burns in is an old dryer barrel. | think they stopped burning in the hole in the ground. they covered
up

Smoke from BBQ in the backyard.

Smoke from a burn occurred yesterday around 4:00 pm.

Collision shop painting cars without proper equipment

This business is selling coatings that are illegal in Fresno

Smells like something dead in the air. Has been smelling like this since Friday.

Bad odor in the air, happens nightly

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

Unable to Confirm

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

No Violation

NOV Issued

Unable to Confirm

Unable to Confirm

Inspector reviewed video clip provided by the RP.
The video appeared to show a steam discharge from
a facility. No evidence of burnig activity was found
in the area.

No smoke was observed coming from the facility or
the area around it. Only steam was observed being
discharged.

Inspector patrolled the area and did not observe
any burning or sources of smoke in the area.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

Inspector drove around the area and did not detect
any odors.

This address had an exemption from the mandatory
curtailments due to the fireplace being the sole
source of heat for the home.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.

NOV 46174 issued for illegal open burning of wood
debris and plywood.

Upon investigation, no signs of burning observed.

Inspector met with residents who showed staff a
modified barrel, turned into a smoker, that they
were using to cook meat.

Inspector observed light smoke coming from the
backyard, but was unable to make contact with the
residents or determine the source of the smoke.
Advisory pamphlets were left for the residents.

Inspector observed smoke coming from the
backyard, but was unable to make contact with the
residents or determine the source of the smoke. An
advisory letter was sent to the residents.

Upon investigation, no signs of burning observed.

Inspector was unable to make contact with the
residents. No evidence of burning was observed.
Burning clean wood in an approved outdoor device
would not be a violation on non-curtailment days.

Inspector observed smoke but appeared to only be
burning clean wood in a BBQ

RP wasn't sure of exact address. Inspector did not
observe any smoke in the area.

Shop was inspected and found to be using
compliant paint and spray equipment. Records
were maintained. Paint useage is below permitting
thresholds.

NOV 49519 issued for offering for sale non-
compliant base coats and solvent cleaner.

Alleged odor occurred the night before. During the
investigation no odors were observed in the area.
An inspection of the facility was conducted.
Scrubbers and thermal oxidizer were both
functioning normally.

During the investigation no odors were observed in
the area. An inspection of both facilities was
conducted. Scrubbers and thermal oxidizer at
Darling were both functioning normally. No odors
detected near either facility.



6/2/2312:38 PM

The Shop Automotive

3301 E Tulare Ave, Fresno

Other

Paint with high a VOC is being sold at location.

Unable to Confirm

Facility does body work and automotive work, but
does not paint vehicles. Facility does not sell
coatings.

6/13/237:29 AM

Foster Farms, Belgravia Plant

C-1406

900 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

Odor Nuisance

Foul smelling odor coming from Foster Farms area.

Unable to Confirm

Alleged odor occurred early in the morning and was
not still present at the time the complaint was filed.

6/16/23 5:55 PM

Darling Ingredients Inc

C-406

795 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

Odor Nuisance

Air stinks. Smells like rotten meat.

Unable to Confirm

During the investigation no odors were observed in
the area.

6/23/23 1:18 PM

Golden State Crematory Inc

C-7218

1103 E St, Fresno

Visible Emissions
From Equipment

Black smoke coming from funeral home/creamatorium yesterday afternoon 6/22/23.

Unable to Confirm

No smoke was observed coming from the facility
diring the investigation. Inspector reviewed facility
records and found no exceedances of permit limits.




Enforcement Plan
Summary of Violations Found

The District implements a robust enforcement program that includes regular inspections
of facilities with District permits as well as other potential sources of air contaminants. In
the South Central Fresno CERP, the District committed to further enhancing its
enforcement efforts in a few areas of concern to the community. Over the last four years,
District compliance staff have completed numerous hours of additional surveillance in the
South Central Fresno Community for open burning violations, fireplace violations, and
idling diesel truck violations, in addition to conducting more frequent inspections at
facilities with recent emissions violations and dust generating sites.

When a violation of a District rule or other air pollution regulation is discovered during an
inspection, complaint investigation, or through surveillance activities, the violation is
documented through the issuance of a formal notice to the owner or operator, and
depending on the nature of the violation, may be subject to substantial monetary
penalties. The following is a summary of all violation notices issued from July 2022 to
June 2023 for violations of District Rules or other State air pollution control regulations
within the South Central Fresno Community. These include violations at permitted
facilities as well as other non-permitted facilities and private residences. A previous list
of violations can be found in Appendix F of the South Central Fresno CERP and in the
2022 Annual Report.



http://community.valleyair.org/media/1507/12-scfresno_appf_enforcementplan.pdf
http://community.valleyair.org/media/xpkjlq0d/annual-enforcement-report.pdf

7/7/2022

7/20/2022

7/21/2022

7/22/2022

7/25/2022
8/3/2022
8/8/2022

8/23/2022

8/29/2022

8/31/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/2/2022

9/7/2022
9/14/2022
9/15/2022

9/15/2022

9/28/2022

10/4/2022

10/4/2022
10/27/2022
11/2/2022

11/3/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022
11/13/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

NOV

NTC

NOV

NOV

NOV
NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

NOvV

NOV
NOV

NOV

NTC

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

Violation #

5028973

5010269

50065

5029047

5029055
5029090

5029111

5029186

5029213

49507
49508
49511
5029230

5029241

5029261
46164

5029299

5010307

50072

5029389

5029391
5029491

5029522

5029531

5029542

5029545

5029544

5029572

46166
51225

5029575

5029588

5029603

Issued To

State Of Ca, Judicial Council Of Ca, Adm

Ameripride Uniform Services

Quinn Rental Services

Darling Ingredients Inc

Rio Bravo Fresno
Rio Bravo Fresno

Cedar Ave Recycling and Transfer Station

Fresno Tractor Inc

Malaga Power, LLC

Hansen & Sons Trucking, LLC
Hansen & Sons Trucking, LLC
Hansen & Sons Trucking, LLC
Hansen & Sons Trucking, LLC

Circle D Food & Liquor

Vitro Flat Glass Llc
Xoua Yang

Scelzi Enterprises Inc

Sfpp, L.P.

Silvas Oil Company, Inc.

Bunnell & Almann's Petroleum Inc

Bunnell & Almann's Petroleum Inc
Connie Cedillo and Joseph Arroyo

Yolunda Williams

Yue Ma

Jerry & Juanita Ray

Rogelio Lopez

Bryan Stewart

Nicolas Borja Santamaria Sr

Mary Coleman
Maria Pulido

Raul Rangel

Angelica Torres

Petra & Jessica Moneda

Facility ID

C-3891

C-2108

C-4204

C-406

C-1820
C-1820

C-5979

C-3084

C-4305

C-2313

C-948

C-1080

c-1077

C-393

C-38

C-38

Location

1130 O St, Fresno

1050 W Whitesbridge Ave, Fresno

3594 S Bagley Ave, Fresno

795 W Belgravia Ave, Fresno

3350 S Willow Ave, Fresno
3350 S Willow Ave, Fresno

3457 S Cedar Ave, Fresno

2730 W Whitesbridge Ave, Fresno

2611 E North Ave, Fresno

3081 E Hamilton Ave, Fresno
3025 E Hamilton Ave, Fresno
1888 S East Ave, Fresno
1888 S East Ave, Fresno

2520 E Olive Ave, Fresno

3333 S Peach Ave, Fresno
4590 E Byrd Ave, Fresno

2772 S Cherry Ave, Fresno

4149 S Maple Ave, Fresno

3217 E Lorena Ave, Fresno

2590 S Cherry Ave, Fresno

2590 S Cherry Ave, Fresno
1866 S Crystal Ave, Fresno

206 E Strother Ave, Fresno

332 W Myers Ave, Fresno

1434 N Millbrook Ave, Fresno

4719 E Lowe Ave, Fresno

1350 N Poplar Ave, Fresno

3428 W Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno

2316 S Bardell Ave, Fresno
3636 E Nevada Ave, Fresno

3701 E Mckenzie Ave, Fresno

1442 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

Description

Operating contrary to permit C-3891-2-0, condition number 5 (the exhaust stack was at an angle, not vertical).
Failure to tune the PEER boilers twice a year for 2021.

Failure to maintain records of daily hours of operation, contrary to permit condition 10.

Failure to conduct and pass gasoline vapor recovery testing within +/-30 days of anniversary due date.

Operating contrary to permit C-406-1-2, condition number 29. The facility failed to maintain pH of the scrubber between
3.0and 6.0.

Failure to maintain operation of all fields in the electrostatic precipitator at all times and failure to maintain records.
Failure to apply in accordance with the compliance schedule for Rule 4352

Failure to source test to measure NOx, CO, and VOC emissions from this unit at least once every 8,760 hours of operation.

Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system (Broken Krueger Valve & Torn Hose)

Source test conducted on 6/09/22 failed to demonstrate compliance with the volatile organic compound (VOC) emission
limits stipulated in Condition 18 of Permit to Operate (PTO) C-4305-1-5

Diesel Idling Truck > 5 Minutes

Diesel Idling Truck > 5 Minutes

Diesel Idling Truck > 5 Minutes

Commercial vehicle idling over 5 minutes.

Failure to conduct and pass all required vapor recovery testing within 30 days of compliance anniversary date. (2nd
Notice).

Operating contrary to permit C-948-0-4, condition 6, 37. Condition 11 on permit C-948-11-18 was marked "compliance", it
should have been intermittent.
Use of burning device to dispose of residential waste/paper and wood material.

Discrepancies found in the Annual Compliance Certification.

Discrepancies found in the Annual Compliance Certification.

Operating a non-certified phase | vapor recovery system (incorrect P/V vent on the unleaded bulk plant tank.

Operating Phase Il VR system with a non-certified component (curb hose on dispensers 4 and 17 non-EVR).

Failure to conduct self-inspections in accordance with frequency prescribed by Section 5.4.2 of District Rule 4622

illegal burning of wood inside a burn barrel

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of outdoor wood burning device on mandatory curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4304 (Equipment Tuning Procedure For Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters)
4307 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters - 2.0 to 5.0 MMBtu/hr)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

4352 (Solid Fuel Fired Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
93113 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)



11/16/2022
11/21/2022
11/21/2022
11/21/2022
11/21/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/30/2022
12/1/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022

12/5/2022

12/6/2022

12/9/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022

12/12/2022

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NTC

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

\[e)Y)

NOV

\[e)Y)

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

Violation #

5029615

5029647

5029649

5029678

5029679

5029691

5029693

5029695

5029704

5029732

5029746

5029771

5010359

5029803

5029810

5029829

5029831

5029833

5029834

5029837

5029838

5029841

5029850

5029852

5029853

5029854

5029855

5029868

5029910

5029916

5029919

5029918

5029920

Issued To

Facility ID

Brayan Gonzalez
Doretha Muwwakkil
Elpidio Torres

Deserie Neves

Mario Mendoza

Elpidio Torres

Mario Partida

Alain Dunn

Petra & Jessica Moneda
Anthony McCoy

James Krause

Mike Lopez

Emily's Refurbished Furniture
Enrique Lopez

Western Co-Gen, LLC C-4161
Maria Granados & Luis Anguiano

Rosario Leon

Anita Monges

Luis Valencia

Ana Reyes

Emma Dunn

Cesaria & Pedro Espitia

Mike Lopez

Maxine & O.D. Cummings

Marco Silvas

Gloria Marshall

Albert Puga

Harmon Star Mart #2 (Avtar Singh) C-2312

Thomas Greene

Juanita & Jerry Ray

Charles Garibay & Carlos Uribe

Manuel Marquez & Maria Serna

Sandra Cordova

Location

1346 N Arthur Ave, Fresno
2127 S Clara Ave, Fresno

822 N Harrison Ave, Fresno
1517 N Arthur Ave, Fresno
1242 N Vagedes Ave, Fresno
822 N Harrison Ave, Fresno
610 S Sierra Vista Ave, Fresno
3264 E Mono Ave, Fresno
1699 S Teilman Ave, Fresno
2393 S M.L.K. Jr Blvd, Fresno
546 N Broadway St, Fresno
348 N College Ave, Fresno
212 E Olive Ave, Fresno

625 N Safford Ave, Fresno
2202 S Cedar Ave, Fresno
504 W Hammond Ave, Fresno
3235 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno
3561 E Balch Ave, Fresno
4756 E Woodward Ave, Fresno
1016 N College Ave, Fresno
3264 E Mono Ave, Fresno
1105 N Yosemite Ave, Fresno
348 N College Ave, Fresno
426 E Tower Ave, Fresno

619 N Safford Ave, Fresno
2358 S Attucks Ave, Fresno

1395 N Adoline Ave, Fresno

1564 N Blackstone Ave, Fresno

2933 E Gilbert Ave, Fresno
1434 N Millbrook Ave, Fresno
842 W Woodward Ave, Fresno
3284 E Lamona Ave, Fresno

1936 S Teilman Ave, Fresno

Description

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Failure to maintain records of wood product coating as specified in section 6.2 of rule 4606.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Source test conducted on 9/22/22 failed to demonstrate compliance with the NOx emission limit stipulated in Condition 9

of Permit to Operate (PTO) C-4161-5-0

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

-Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system (failed TP-201.3 and HIRT VCS-100 Operability testing)
-Failure to conduct and pass all the required vapor recovery performance testing within 30-days of the 10-15-22
anniversary test date (TP-201.4)

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2010 (Permits Required)
4606 (Wood Products Coating Operations)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)



12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/22/2022

12/22/2022

12/22/2022

12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022

1/3/2023

1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023

1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/20/2023

NOV
NTC

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV
NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

Violation #
5029921
25220

5029957

5029961

5029975

5029998

5029999

5030003

5030031

5030038

5030039

5030061

5030082

5030088

5030102

5030106

5030107

5030116
49463

5030129
5030159
5030160
5030169

5030175

5030177

5030184

5030194

5030201

5030208

46171

5030246
5030253

5030267

5030270

5030275

5030276

5030324

Issued To

Facility ID

Carlos Mendez
Octavio Deanda

Candice Hill

Leon Moore

Alfred & Carol McCormick

Bernard King

Alejandra Soria

Melina Gonzalez

Roger Serian

Robert Lee

Jessica Esparza

Hani Mazhabifard

Tutor Perini

Emily Martinez

Fabionar Coronado & Anthony Rivas

Kydavone Kousol

Resident

Yolanda Chaidez

Blue Stripe Transport LLC
Hani Mazhabifard
Peacock Auto Body C-4371
Peacock Auto Body C-4371
Erma Ramirez Lucas

Robert Zimmerman

Jose Pacheco

Margarita Rauda

Ramon & Irma Franco

Breeshemah Williams

Jessica Haddon

C-3793

Tulare Arco (Sai Roja Inc)

Penny-Newman Grain Company C-2252
Santos Arce

Joe Moreno

Roger Rodriguez

Vitro Flat Glass Llc C-948

Marisol Coronado

Harris Manufacturing, Inc. C-2090

Location
1325 W Eden Ave, Fresno
258 M St, Fresno

1057 Waterman Ave, Fresno

544 Fresno St, Fresno

1249 N Adoline Ave, Fresno

1045 N Ferger Ave, Fresno

1102 N Wilson Ave, Fresno

964 N Wilson Ave, Fresno

1425 N Wilson Ave, Fresno

555 N Harrison Ave, Fresno

1322 E Home Ave, Fresno

3702 E Huntington Blvd, Fresno

Golden State South of Orange, Fresno

1302 N San Pablo Ave, Fresno

201 E McKinley Ave, Fresno

1317 N Vagedes Ave, Fresno

1442 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

4654 E Washington Ave, Fresno

Northpointe Dr & North Ave, Fresno

3702 E Huntington Blvd, Fresno
3269 E North Ave, Fresno

3269 E North Ave, Fresno

764 A St, Fresno

1302 N San Pablo Ave, Fresno

1524 N Van Ness Ave, Fresno

1427 E Drummond Ave, Fresno

3261 E Balch Ave, Fresno

16 E Hawes Ave, Fresno

3428 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno

3060 E Tulare Ave, Fresno

2691 S Cedar Ave, Fresno
123 W Geary St, Fresno

3152 E Washington Ave, Fresno

1316 N San Pablo Ave, Fresno

3333 S Peach Ave, Fresno

4631 E Washington Ave, Fresno

4775 E Vine Ave, Fresno

Description

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Failure to maintain records of coating usage and VOC emissions.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Unpermitted pot for sandblasting and using a sandblasting media that is not permitted by CARB.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Diesel Idling for more than 5 minutes. 2:15 PM - 2:26 PM

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Operating with a suspended permit.

Using non compliant coating

lllegal Burn inside of a metal barrel.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Failure to maintain an ISD alarm log and improper response of ISD alarm.

Non operation differential pressure gauge on bag house. Needle was broken.

Illegal burn of wood debris in a barrel

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Exceeding differential pressure limit 9 inches of water column on multiple occasions

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Installing and operating a laser cutter without an ATC.

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4612 (Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations - Phase I1)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2010 (Permits Required)
2250 (Permit Exempt Equipment Registration)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2010 (Permits Required)
2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule)

4612 (Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations - Phase I1)

93113 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule)
93113 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2010 (Permits Required)



1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023

1/24/2023

1/24/2023

1/25/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023

2/1/2023

2/1/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/3/2023
2/3/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/8/2023
2/8/2023

2/13/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

\[e)Y)

NOV

NOV

NOV

\[e)Y)

NOV

\[e)Y)

NTC

\[e)Y)

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV
NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NTC

NOV

NTC

Violation #

5030328

5030329

5030330

5030335

5030341

5030345

5030359

5030358

5030376

5030407

5030412

5030423

5030434

5030440

5030441

29119

5030444
46173

5030452

5030455

5030465

51338
46174

5030491

5030492

5030500

5030502

40909

51478

5010406

5030561

5010407

Issued To

Five Star Trailers Inc

Hani Mazhabifard

Erika Ramos

Joanie & Raul Ortiz
Kathleen & Steven Roberts
Jose Sanchez

Larry & Doris Wright

Rio Bravo Fresno

Victor & John Rodriguez
Nicolas Santamaria

Joe Puentes

Jessica Haddon

Gusmer Enterprises Inc
Nicolas Santamaria

Delores Bustinza

Southwest Traders

Saul Reyes
Hector Santana

Trillium Pumps Usa, Inc.

Timothy Sanders

Patricia & Paul Wa Semiller

Antonio Rodriquez
Juan Mancha

Keiser Sports Health Equipment
Bounmy Keokominh

Nicolas Santamaria

Tony & Jacqueline Tarquino

Foster Farms

Brandt Consolidated, Inc

Fresno Tractor Inc

Valley Gas

Rani Food & Liquor Inc.

Facility ID

C-9198

C-1820

C-248

C-920

C-2457

C-507

C-8287

C-3084

C-9361

C-2261

Location

190 N Thorne Ave, Fresno

3702 E Huntington Blvd, Fresno
417 S Woodrow Ave, Fresno
3303 E Lamona Ave, Fresno
805 E Elizabeth St, Fresno

1641 E Olive Ave, Fresno

2659 S Lee Ave, Fresno

3350 S Willow Ave, Fresno

1436 S 8th St, Fresno

3428 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno

1265 N Poplar Ave, Fresno

3428 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno

124 M St, Fresno

3428 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno

4748 E Tower Ave, Fresno

324 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

406 W Napa Ave, Fresno
1039 N Roosevelt Ave, Fresno

2494 S Railroad Ave, Fresno

40 E Strother Ave, Fresno

1493 N Del Mar Ave, Fresno

4774 E Florence Ave, Fresno
1929 S Fifth St, Fresno

2470S Cherry Ave, Fresno
634 N Fisher St, Fresno

3428 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno
1317 N Glenn Ave, Fresno

2960 S Cherry Ave, Fresno

3744 E Wawona Ave, Fresno

2730 W Whitesbridge Ave, Fresno

2139 S Elm Ave, Fresno

2111 Ventura Ave, Fresno

Description
Failure to maintain previous records of coatings applied. Records missing from 2018-2021.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Source test conducted on 11/01/22 failed to demonstrate compliance with the HCl emission limit stipulated in Condition

58 of Permit to Operate (PTO) C-1820-1-31 and on 11/02/22 failed to demonstrate compliance with the filterable PM10
emission limit stipulated in Condition 4 of PTO C-1820-1-31.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

1. Modification to permit C 248-5-3 without an ATC

2. Un Permitted Micro Essentials process and packaging line, with one portable dust collector.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

1) Failure to pay annual Refrigeration Management Program (RMP) implementation fees for calendar year 2021.
2) Failure to report quarterly leak inspections.
3) Failure to submit calendar year 2021 annual report.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of outdoor woodburning device to burn paper, lumber, and yard waste.

1. Un-permitted laser cutter

2. Un permitted burn/plasma table

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Illegal burn of yard debris and building materials

Open burning of wood and plywood

1. Un permitted woodworking operation

2. Um permitted generator.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Exceedance of daily tonnage limit

Installing a back up product packaging line prior to obtaining a final ATC from the District

Failure to maintain records of monthly maintenance checks of the Phase | and Phase Il vapor recovery system as required

by rules 4621 and rules 4622 and conditions 11-13 of Permit to Operate C-3084-1-1

Operator failed to obtain District approval for continued operation of soil remediation project past 2 years from initial
start

Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system-Failed TP-201.3 (Leak Decay) and TP-201.1C/D (Drop Tubes) testing.

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4612 (Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations - Phase I1)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
2010 (Permits Required)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

95385 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

95388 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2010 (Permits Required)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4103 (Open Burning)
4103 (Open Burning)

2010 (Permits Required)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

1070 (Inspections)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
2010 (Permits Required)

4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)



2/16/2023

2/17/2023

2/21/2023

3/1/2023

3/3/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/14/2023

3/17/2023

3/21/2023

3/28/2023

4/6/2023
4/7/2023

4/11/2023

4/11/2023

4/14/2023

4/18/2023
5/4/2023
5/4/2023

5/11/2023

5/12/2023

6/1/2023

6/12/2023

6/19/2023

6/19/2023

6/20/2023

\[e)Y)

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

\[e)Y)

NTC

NOV

\[e)Y)

NOV

NOV

NTC

RCAT

NOV

\[e)Y)

NTC

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NTC

Violation #

49423

5030574

5030591

5030653

5030662

50089

29838

5030698

5030714

5030729

5030750

23541

5010434

5030812

5030815

5010440

5030834
49609

5030928

5030960

5030970

49519

50092

5031145

5031146

5031320

Issued To

Westrock Cp, Lic

Michael McCormick

IFCO Systems Na

Rutter Armey

Vitro Flat Glass Llc

Circle K Stores Inc

Circle K Stores Inc

Fresno County West Annex Jail

Southwest Traders

General Coatings, Inc

Trmc Retail Lic-Speedway No. 1482

Valley Fig Growers

CFM Equipment

Jack's Gas

California-Fresno Oil Co

California Dept Of Transportation

United Parcel Service

Hansen & Sons Trucking, LLC

Trmc Retail Llc-Speedway No. 1482

Silvas Oil Company, Inc.

Southwest Traders

GM Auto Paint Supplies, Inc.

Circle K Stores Inc

Vitro Flat Glass Llc

Vitro Flat Glass Llc

California Highway Patrol

Facility ID

C-7165

C-8747

C-1049

C-948

C-2325

C-2325

C-9427

C-3919

C-240

C-1326

C-3293

C-1917

C-7674

C-1268

C-240

C-393

C-2325

C-948

C-948

C-9034

Location

3366 E Muscat Ave, Fresno

1249 N Adoline Ave, Fresno

2855 S Elm Ave, Fresno

2684 S Cherry Ave, Fresno

3333 S Peach Ave, Fresno

247 E Olive Ave, Fresno

247 E Olive Ave, Fresno

2208 Merced St, Fresno

324 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

1220 E North Ave, Fresno

2619 S East Ave, Fresno

2028 S Third St, Fresno

1744 S Pearl St, Fresno

1736 E Belmont Ave, Fresno

1585 N West Ave, Fresno

1283 N West Ave, Fresno

1601 W Mckinley Ave, Fresno
1888 S East Ave, Fresno

2619 S East Ave, Fresno

3217 E Lorena Ave, Fresno

324 N Fruit Ave, Fresno

1100 N Fresno St, Fresno

247 E Olive Ave, Fresno

3333 S Peach Ave, Fresno

3333 S Peach Ave, Fresno

1380 E Fortune Ave, Fresno

Description
Failure to submit an emission compliance plan (ECP) and application form as required by Rules 4306 & 4320

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning device on an episodic wood burning
curtailment day.

Failure to conduct source testing within +/- 30 days of 12/03/2022.

Failure to submit the compliance status report on or before February 1st.

Failure to notify the District 48 hours prior to the EP shut down as listed on the Variance C-22-13S.

Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system (Frozen 91 vapor adaptor)

Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system (Annual PV-Zero Maintenance).
Failure to source test boilers within 60 days of installation/PEER issuance. Failure to tune units twice a year.

1) Failure to pay annual Refrigeration Management Program (RMP) implementation fees for calendar year 2021 and 2022.
2) Failure to report quarterly leak inspections.
3) Failure to submit calendar year 2021 and 2022 annual report.

Exceedance of throughput limits as stated in condition 9 of PTO C-3919-2-0. The limit of 30,000 Ibs of material was
exceeded 19 times during Calendar Year (CY) 2022 through Mar 21, 2023.

Failure to conduct and pass the required vapor recovery performance tests within +/- 30 days of the anniversary date.

Failure to submit the annual reports and pay annual fees for the refrigeration system to California Air Resources Board.
Failure to submit the annual report to California Air Resources Board for year 2021 by March 1st, 2022.

Failure to conduct and pass all the required annual vapor recovery performance testing within +/- 30days of the 1-11-23
anniversary test date (Veeder-Root Vapor Polisher Pressure Integrity, Flow and Hydrocarbon emissions tests).

Failure to conduct and pass the required annual vapor recovery performance testing within +/- 30days of the 1-19-23
anniversary test date.

Failure to maintain status as an approved ARB research and development Phase | vapor recovery site.

Failure to maintain the phase Il vapor recovery system (inoperative VP-1000 motor in disp. 2/3).

Diesel Idling for more than 5 minutes.
Failure to conduct and pass the required periodic vapor recovery performance testing within +/- 30 days of testing due
date.

Failure to maintain the vapor recovery system (failed TP-201.3B testing).

1) Failure to pay annual Refrigeration Management Program (RMP) implementation fees for calendar year 2021 and 2022.
2) Failure to report quarterly leak inspections.
3) Failure to submit calendar year 2021 and 2022 annual report.

Offering for sale non-compliant base coat and solvent cleaner.

Failure to maintain the phase | vapor recovery system (annual Franklin Fueling PV-Zero pressure/vacuum vent
maintenance).

Exceeding differential pressure limit on Donaldson Torit CPC-8 dust collector contrary to the permit condition 6 on C-948-8-
8.

Failure to maintain differential pressure records for all dust collectors on 1/23/23.

Operating a gasoline dispensing facility with non-certified components. Nozzles serving Phase Il Exempt ORVR fueling are
not certified.

4306 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters-Phase 3)
4320 (Advance Emission Reduction Options for Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4305 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters-Phase 2)

4306 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters-Phase 3)

4320 (Advance Emission Reduction Options for Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

7011 (Hexavelent Chromium - Chrome Plating And Chromic Acid Anodizing Operations)
93102 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

4354 (Glass Melting Furnaces)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

4307 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters - 2.0 to 5.0 MMBtu/hr)

95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)
95385 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)
95388 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications)

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17),

95388 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2010 (Permits Required),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17),
95385 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17),
95388 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)

4612 (Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations - Phase I1)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)



Violation # Issued To Facility ID Location Description

2010 (Permits Required),

6/29/2023 NOV 5031280 Valley Fig Growers C-1326 2028 S Third St, Fresno Failure to have the unit tuned at least twice each calendar year. .
4307 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters - 2.0 to 5.0 MMBtu/hr)




